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y N dan, vice-Chairman
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The applicant was initially appoi-

|

!

§

? nged as Auditor in 1996 and pcsted at
% kohima, Nagaland under the responde

nts
for continuous 15 yearse

He was trans=
 ferred to Shillong on promotion as

E SO in 1992, and was further promoted as
A
4

~QAAo‘in 1895 wxit posksal axxwoarakk and
%trapsferred to guwahati in 1998.
t The averment made in the C.A. is

%that ghillong, Guwahatli, Agartala, Im=
Phal and Kohima have common cadre for
?Ao and SO and genera

1 policy and pra=
ttice is to transfer con rotasion all

Lncumbents after 15 months. The appli-
ant worked at Kohima for about 15

years and then transferred to Shillong
&xd Guwahatli. There are AAQs and SOs

¢h Guwahati and other stations who hawe
npt worked at gohima violatiing all |
n%rms aﬁ&'pol{cy and practice. Accords
inig to the applicant and the statement

£iled in théﬁo.h. his juniors and se=
niors

.
o
,;.
A
i
]
]
1
.

aré*spared from transferring
to hard stationss He has also narratec
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78 years old mother who is unde

. - . care is recéiving treatment at Quwaha

' . and such tranfer ko xXie Xohima will
but”him in misery. _

' Ms.U.Das, learned Addl.C,.G.S.C.
~submi ts.that she would to get instruc.
"tion and flle statement, Respondenta
are specifically directed to get inst.
ruction as to whether hkx the Juniors.

EPUR -..and Seniors to_the applicant 'has been

transferred again to Mard éiaigons or
not. However, the case is posted afte:
four weeks.
$ In they 'meantime in the intereut
~ of justice the impugned order ¥if so £
‘as the applicant is concerned.,ib 8uge-
pended till the next date,
Post on 3.3.2006. ., ©
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_v1ce-Chairman

29.09,2306 wheii' the matter came up fer-
hearing, Ms. U. Dus, learned smymweX
Addl. C.G.S.Cs far the respendents
sumits that she weuld like te have
feur weeks tine te file reply statement,

- Dr. d.L. Sarkar, learned csunsel for th
3ppliuant suminics that'identicdl matter
O.A, Ha. 13/2905 has alreedy Been admit.

.f tod. Cons;dering the saild subatissien
/ *this Ceurt is ef the view that the 0.4,
has te ke aduitted, Adnit. ‘

Pest oen 22.3.2006. Interim erder

shall centinue till the_nte/jijj:
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FORM NO. @
(See Rule 42 )

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIDUNAL 4
GIAMATT BENCH.

ORDERSHEET

Urginal Application NO. 14/06
Misc. Petition No.

i
Contempt Poetition No.

Review Applicotion No.

Acplicant (s) _MEsoD.Cbakrakarty.— _

Respondent(S) _Unien af Insid & Orsy——-—-
Advocate for the Applicants MraJsls SRIKSL o KoK oBiowaa—
Mr.s.Nath
. . , CGSC
. Advocate fcr the Re;pondent(s) ‘ ‘ | Rly St.Counsel
ey {;:u;:ﬂlsbtzjm te '{;: Créer of tne Tribunal
. . a7 1. 286 Present: The Hon’ble Shri K.V.
- i , Sachidenandan, Yice-Chairman
] |
\ The applicant was  initially
! g appointed as Auditor in' 19?6 and posted
b % at Kohima, ,Nagaland under the
This app ““Oﬂislﬂtorn; _f% \ respondents for continubus 15 years He
lsfu§q%,1~ forodis 50/ ] g was transferred to Shillong on promotion
:;f”""'= B E g as SO in 1992 and was further promoted
l)a&éi """""""""""""" ; las AAD in 1995 and transferred to
- ) sevvers ; iGuw?hati in 1998.
- ) { The averment made in the G.A. is
i Dy, Registrar that Shillong, Guwahati, Agartala,
e e me e e T T T i Inphal and Kohima have common cadre for
i ; SAAC  and SO and general policy and
‘ ‘i practice is to transfer on rotation all
E incumbents “after 15 months. The
. .} . . (epplicant worked at Kohima for about 15
é_ . 'years and then transferred to Shillong
. a . nd Guwahati, There are AAOs and S0s in
. . . 1 uwahati and other stations who have not
. . .. g jorked at Kohima violating all norms and
- policy and practice. According to the

applicant and the statement filed in the

t_ﬂffftd'...-




C.a.14/200%
éont‘do
y o - i
- o L 17 .1.2006 - 0.A. his ]uniors and Semors are,. spared

from transferrmg to hard statmns He

R : has  also.._ nafrated  his present
' | .difficulties such as his 78 years old

’ mother . who is under ; his care is

'lrecelvmg treatment at Guwahati and such

"'transfer t6  Kohima will put him in

misery. S -
. Hs.u.Das, learned  Addl.C.6.S.C.
_ . submits ~that she would Ilke to get
‘ l . =" instruction °© and ~ file  statement.

Respondents are specif:icauy directed to
get instruction -as 1o whether ‘the
juniors .&nd seniors to the appucant has’

‘been transferted again to hard stations

li-; 4

or not. However, the 'case 13. posl:ed

after four weeks. ; : c‘.
| ¢ In the meantime in’ the interest of
. g . " - .justice tha impugned order in so[ far asl
‘p‘s‘ - DA the applicant is concerned is suspended
M ewdt : till the next date. | BN
LA\ MY S Post on 3.3.2006. "

A ' o Yice-Chairman .
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s 1;20.-09\ 2»6 " When the mattet came up fer
' hearing, Ms. U, Das, learned mmﬂ
v AAAly CuG.S5.C. for the respcndent.s
. o : : - sumits.that she would_:l-.tke te: hive
| /{IZ._ ﬁ b HotD. feur weeks time te fi.}.*}e reply statementsi
A ' . o ' _ Dr. Je.lie Sarkar, learned ceunsel fer the
- o applicant suemits that i.dentica.l. matter
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N"\’f T @.A. Neyy 13/2“5 has already meen admite-

’ -a:ﬁﬂilg_%' e o , ted. Cenaidering the said submissien |
W\ - ~ this Ceurt is of the view that the C.A,
- ’ é ’:..' has te Be admitted. Admite

Pect en 22,3,2006. Interim erder
shall continue till the next date.
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- GeAe 14 of 2006 <§ -
S IR
“L ' 22,3400, when the matter came up far hearing
| ‘the csunsel fer lee Respondents wauld like
. e mere
to have2 file- written etatement. Let it be
dene, L_A
, - | ' 27\ 4,96, The interim
G’TMOMZ )\}/3./0 g ) Pest the matter en .
. erder shall centinue till the next dete.
Gelvoeates boc oot vie ——
- lm . ' '
the parties , .
}[oé S 27 +4.2006 Reply statement has been f£iled. Dre
9\'5“ L .Sarkar, learned counsel tor, the appli
. ' dant requests for time to file rejoinde

Lot it be done. PoSt on 2045 .2006.
Intferim order shall contipue till

Ul ox the nedt date.
___\ ¥ .
J&TCA ‘Qﬁ-/stvxw - T | N vicg-chaixjman
o ‘ %7;@‘ ) ‘ - 2940542006 Dr, J.L. Sarkar, learned counsel
—_ _ for the applicant ‘wanted x8 time to
Wl fon beewn Ly fi1le rejoinder. |
! Post on 13.06.2006. Interim
9 o order shall continue till the next
i’ Contfny © BuslAS
&AM 22U 66
1\3._%,61, Vice=Chairman
- . mb
Ovde y c;Q(L 27/4 /0 £  13.06.2006 when the matter came up for
W- *2;0 g o Iy hearing, learned counsel for the applicr'
&Ol\/ a} , ant submitted that he has already filed *
dcar e’y _,é.@{ Za ﬂ, rejcinder, He further submitted that sin
ﬂ\.n_, fﬁxﬁ’—,‘e/) . - - pleadingsf are over, the matter may be
A}
Oé‘ listed Xnxxkeckexxiay for hearing. Let
7 L{\ the case be posted for hearing on 20.07.
# i _ Interim ordar shall continud till the
Odﬁ;.-— - oL next date,
/\/?2 /Ze'f/p/'m()ZOv A
deem Yl

Vice=Chairman
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27.07.2006 L.earned counsel for the
respondents submitted that the
matter may be listed after two
wecks, Post on 16.§8.2006.

Vice-Chairman
fab :

_ : 2958.06. When the matter came up for
aquroeza15L44 bor foolt) ‘ |
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hearing Dr.J.L.Sarkar learned counse!
Tor the applicant has submitted that
as per notification dated 8.8.06 the
Deputy Accountant  General{A&W)
.o had passed an order by which the
names of th_e Sr.AOs/AQOs/AACs/Sos as
mentioned in Annexures LI[III & IV
has been placed permahently in the

office of the Principal Accountant -

- . o [

General{Audi) Assam, Guwahati and

the names of the Assistant Audit

Gf’fé%ers as shgfln in Annexure V are

ré‘%éined in lie’ office of th Principal

‘ﬁccountan" eneral{Audit) Assam tll

 disposal @R the  Tribunals order.

" (S1.N0.3-26) as shown in Annexure III
the applicé;}fs are therein.

Ms.U.Das learned Addi.C.G.S.C.

for the respondents has submitted

'L__ centd/ -
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she wants to take instructions.
Post the matter on 14 9.08.

Copy of the order dated 8. 806 shall .

ViceChairman ‘

be kept in records
A

14, 09 2006 Presemt Hon'ble Sri K:V. Sach1danandan

Vice—Chaeran

~

. Heard learned Counsel for the-
~ parties. Hearing concluded Jud.gment :
dehvered in open Court, kept in separate

sheets. The Application s disposed of and
'closed in terms of the order passed in

separate sheets ) ‘

: " Vice-Chairman
[mb/
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
~ GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

M T

14 of 2006 ~

| 14 092006 -
 DATE OF DECISION ..

.‘7-

Sri Debasish -Chai(raborty o T
. 'Applicantls -

Dr.].L. Sarkar, Mr K.X. Biswas and Mr.S. Nath | S
...... Advocate for the
Applicant/s.

.,

- Versus-
Union of India & Others o e ‘ -
 ruterssvanesieverssestaseresessversteereasetazinnsrrasearenisanaensnee .. Respondent/s

R ]
Ms. U: Das, Addl. C.GS.C. o
...... Advocate for the
" "Respondents
CORAM ‘
HON'BLE SRI K.V. SAC}HDANANDAN VICE- CHAIRMAN
HON'BLE

AN

i. . Whether reporters of local newspapers o Y?%«'o
o may be allowed to see the Judgment ? - _ .

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? }’éfNo -

- 3. Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest )
' Being comphed at Jodhpur Bench ? }’/s/No

4.  Whether thelr Lordships msh to sée the fa:r copy : -
' _ofthe Judgment? - : , _ Y _s/No

. ice-Chairman

S
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
: GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No. 14 of 2006.
Date of Order : This the 14th day of September 2006.
_The-HonAble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman.
Sri Debasish Chakraborty - | | |

Assistant Audit Officer,
Office of the Principal Accountant General {Audit),

" Assam, Beltola, Guwahati - 29.

.- Applicant.
By Advocate: T)r. J.L. Sarkar, Mr K.K. Biswas and Mr S. Nath.
- Versus - ‘ 7
1. Union of Indla,
Represented by the Principal Accountant General (Audit),
(Cadre Controlling Authority),
Meghalaya, Shillong - 783 001

2.  The Accountant General (Audit),
Nagaland, Kohima.

3. ' The Principal Accountant General (Audit),

Assam, Beltola, Guwahati - 29. .
' ' : . . Respondents.

By Advocate: Ms. U. Das, Addl. C.G.S5.C.

oooooo

" ORDER (ORAL)

' K.V. SACHIDANANDAN (V.C.)

The Ap;ilicant waé initially appointed as Auditor in the
year 1976 and posted - at Kohnma under the Respondents for
contmuous 15 years. He was transferred to Shlllong office on
promotion as Section Officer in 1992. Thereafter, he was promoted as
Assistant Accounts Officer in 1995 and transferred to Gunghati in
1098. The averments made in the O.A. is that Guwahati, Shillong,
Agartala, Imphal and Kohima have.cdmmon. cadre for Aééist’ant

Accounts Officer/Section Officer and gener:al policy and practice is to

1
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transfer on rotatmn all mcumbents after 15 months. The Apphcant'

S

'worked for about 15 years at Kohrma and then transferred to Shdlong

and- Guwahatn There are Asmstant Accounts Offlcers/Sectmn Officers
in Guwahatl and other Statlons who ‘have’ worked at Kehzma Even
v1olatmg a‘ll norms and policy and prachce pf the Respondents, the

Applicant has again _been ordered for transfer to Kohima as Assistant

fAccounts Officer, accommodating others who have never wo‘rked in

Kohlma by an ofﬁce order dated 29 11 2005 Nelther semors nor

juniors of the Applicant have been transferred Aggneved by the said

lnactlon of the Respondents, the Appllcant has filed this Apphcation

Lt

seeking the following reliefs: -

") The transfer of the applicant. by. order
"~ dated 29.11.2005 (Sl. No. 1, page - 2) be set
aside and the letter dated 23 12.05 be aiso set
aside.
ii) To issue necessary dnrectlons to thie
Respondents for maintaining = the uniform
- policy . of Transfér formulated by . the
Respondents liability for service of a minimum
- period of 18 months at hard station. :
iii)  Any other relief(s) this Hon’ble Tribunal
may deem fit and proper.” '

2. | | Heerd Dr JL Serkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant
and Ms U. Des, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. for the Respondents. Ms. Das,
learned Ad,dl. C.G:S.C. for the Respondente alsd-fi!ed a detailed reply
staternent. Hewe;ver, during the pendeecy of this Appiicetiorr, there is
certain deve‘lopm-entin the matter. Ms Das, learned Addl. C-.G.S.C.,

submitted that she has got instructions that “consequent upon the

separation of Group ‘B’ cadres of the Audit stream af NE. Regioh

oﬁ‘}'ces Shry Debas!)is Chakrabarty, AAO has been permanenﬂy

af!ocated to tbe office of the Pr. Accountant Genera! Mud}t}, Assam

Guwahati.”



3.

N‘\.

T

Dr JL Sarkar, learned Counsel for the Applicant also

showed me the order dated 08. 08 2006, which is reproduced below

for better 1llustrat:0n -

- “In pursuance of. Estt.-1/Order. No. 58 dtd. The 8™
- August, 2006 of Principal Accountsnt. General
- -(Audit), Meghalaya, etc., Shillong, the names of

Senior Audit Officers/Audit Officers/Assistant Audit
officers/Section Ofﬁcers are mentioned in the
Annexure -I, 11, III'and IV respectively are placed

permanently in the Office of the Principal
- Accountant General (Audit) Assam, Guwahati - 29
-and the names of Assistant Audit Ofﬁcers as shown

in Annexure - V are retained in the office of the

Principal =~ Accountanit General (audtt) Assam,

Guwahati 29 till-disposal of the case in Honourable

‘ CAT Guwahat: Bench

| _Auth—arlty Pr A.G.’s orders dtd. 08.08.2006 at P/2
* N of file No. Estt.1/Auf1-51/Vol.I[/2006-07.”

Learned Counsel for the Applicant also Sub‘mitted that by viri:ue of this

" order, the Apphcant has got the relief as prayed for in thlS Apphcatlon

and therefore, the OA has hecome 1nfructuous

4.
for-the‘p'art'ie_s and on perusal of the order produced before me, I am -

of the view that since the ‘Applicant has been accommodated

C'o_ftside;'ing the submissions made by the-learned Counsel -

pefmanent:ly ‘at Guwahati, the grcundé of the O.A. have become

insignificance and O.A. has become infructuous: Accordingly, the O.A.

is disposed of as infructuous and closed:

/mb/

(K.V:SACHIDANANDAN.)
VICE-CHAIRMAN

—~

-~y



Jreputy Accountant Gen ral (Admn.)

\Q/ BY SPEED i‘(}ST

wria s WETRE TR ( BE mﬁm}
AUTTY, AEATYT Wy, o TwEnw
foratv - oh 300y
OFFICE OF THE

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (Audit) |
MEGHALAYA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

F. SYIEMLIEH

oT. % ¢, & MIZORAM, SHILLONG - 793 ¢01.
D. 0. No. DAG(A)ICOH-CIOA -14 ¢ [ 2006/703 . m

pak2' September, 2006

Dear m taol oo

Kindly reeall your telecon regarding allocation/posting of Sliri Debaish
Chakrabonrty, AAD who aas filed a case in the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal,
Guwahati vide OA No. 14 of 2006.

-In this com ection, I am directed to state that consequent ubon the separation of
Group ‘B’ cadfcs of the A udit stream of N.E region c‘)fﬁces,‘ Shir Debasish Chakraborty, AAQO
has been permancntly; atl cated to the office of the Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Assam,
Guwahati. Hchvcr, thi; does not preclude the Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Assam,
Guwalati 10 post him to my Audit offices of the N.E region on deputation/tour basis in the

interest of public service.

You are th refore requested to submit the same to the Court at the time of next '

hearing of the case. -

I Conm 1y _

Yours sincerely,

Smti Usha Das, '
Addl Central Goverinm nt Standing (‘aumel
Central Administrative [ribunal,

Guwahati ~ §,
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1L,
12,

13,
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15,
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17,

18,
19,
20.

21,

23,
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i~ . CANTRAL ADMINZSTRATIVE TRIEUNAL
L e .. CGUWAHATI BENCH:

Original application No._ _ / [f J Ob

a) Name of the Applicant i~ DWCQ\%]‘-W“’AQ)'

b) Respondasts:-Union of India & Ors.

cd No, of Applisant (S} i= '

Is the applicatiion is the proper formi- Yes 7N

Whether name & descrlptlon and address of the all the papers been
furnished in cause title %= Yés /. . : :

Has the “agpplication been duly si. ed and verlfled - Yes / N .

Have the aeopies duly sn_;ned b Yas /I -

Have sufflc:.ent nunber of copios of the a‘iipii':’iation' heen. filed :Y'%
1:a'hetl'ae:r: all the anngxure pntﬁtbo &re impleaded te Yes/ of '

Whether ﬁnglt?.h tnans]:at:.on of . ducoments in the Landuageds Yos/

| #bs-the application is in time s Yes/ M’&

/

Has 4he Vokatlatnama/Memo of appearance /J\uthonsatlon is E.«ledlz'\’ew."
Is the appllcatlon by IPQIBD/for Rs.50£-260 314328 '

Has the application is man.tanable 2 Yes' .
Has thz Impugned order ora.gmal duly a‘ttestod been flled:.. Yes;"blo"f

Has the legible coples of the, annexuraa duly attested flled‘Y"s/NO‘_

Has the. Index of the ducoments Laen flled allwavailable :~Yas/No6
Has the requlred number of envoloped bearing full address of ‘the

rospondants been filedsze " Yas/ No.
Has the declatotion as roquu:ad by jtam L7 of -the formiYes ;LNO/.’-

Ahether the reliaf sough for arises out of the Slngle' YM

Whether interim relief is prayed. for :- Yes/
Is casa of Gondonation of deley ‘{s filed 1§ it Suppofted s=Yos/HE,

Afftether this Case can be heard by Single Bench/])é,vé.e—ien—Ben.hs

~

Any othar po:.ntd =
Result of\,ﬁle Scrutiny with im,ta.al of the Sc:,ru’c:my Clerk:

ﬁb?PLCCbSb%Q b e _ #¥;EE
' : \bey!
SECTION CFEIGER(J) o zde,aam'rv REGISTRAR
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IN THE CENTRAL mMINISTRATm TRIBUNAL ¢ A{ATI BENCH: ‘

o

. GUWAHATJI

QoA Ndo , Lf of 2006__-

sri D. C*}M'{&bor'& - - ‘
T EEEEE Ppplicant.

~versus=

union of india & others. 7
' eseesss Respondents.

_ S{NOPSIS: -
. pplicant was initially appointed as awditor in the
fé'a'r 1976 and posted at Kohima, Nagalami, under the Respondents.

" ‘gor contimious 15 years. 2 He was.transferfed to shillong

office on promotion a-nd gection’ officerin 1992. Thereafter
he was promoted as AX in 1995 ard transferred to Guwshatil
in 1998« -

cuwahati, shillong, -Agartala, Dmphal and Kohima have
common cadre £or AXD/S0, and General Policy and practice is
to tran.,fer on rotation all incumbents after 15 months. The

. 15
Aoplicant worked for about 2:3 years at Kohima and then

transferred to,\Guwahati. There are A20S/S0s in Gawahati

and other station.; who have not worked at Kohima. Even violating
all norms and pollcy and practice of the regspondents he has
again been ordered for trangfer to Kohima as m.,accommodating
others who have never wor}ced in Kohima, by office order dated
29.11.2005. Neither Senior nor juniors of the applicants have
been transferred. . S L e oo-

His 78 years old mother is living with h.im and 1receiving

treatment at Guwahatie
He is contimuing officeat Guwahati and has mot yet

been spared. His second representation is pending consideration.




N THE CENTRAL ZDMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI

EENCH,
GUWAH AT I.
‘(An Application unger section 19 of the
Mministrative Tribunal 2ct, 1985).
0.22 NO, of 2006,
sri Debaéisﬁ Chakrabarty. o
. sessaa e _}_\Eglicant.
-ergla—-
Union of India & othere. ‘
’ sesse. Rasporﬂent S
INDE X 7
8l. Particulass. Annexure. Paée.
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10 0. k ' - 1 b 120
2. verificat ion. - 12.
3. Amnexure I 13 -14.
4e Annexure II 15 - lé6.
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90 Nﬂmm VII , 34 hd 36.
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13.. 2annexure XI 42
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Filed by - _
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IN THE CENI‘RAL mmmxsrmm TRIBUNAL; GUWAHATT . BENCI—I.
' ' wwmxr:.

¢ (An Application under Sect:lon 19 of the
pdministrative Tr.ibunal Pcta 1985)

a OuAn NOw ’LP . of 2006.

'
g
. k
Sr:l. Debasish chakraborty, ' : B o §
assistant moit:Offleel, . . - . - . - R ‘
office of . the Principal pccoum:.ant ceneral (Jnd.‘lt), ’
 pssam, Beltala. Guwshati = 29. SE ~9
mlic‘an&.l @
: -Ve;‘éis— ( | o - ) 5
1. Un-io'ni-' of :t:ndiav.. ' e . o
| represented by the _ _ : ' o ' !
Pr:!.nc.‘l.pal Aot art. Gensral ‘(mait), "
(Cadm contmlling mtﬁhority).
Meghalay'a. \
smnong - 793001.
2. The | . countant General ‘(mait),
' Nagalaind'. '
KOhi_mé:-o:' |
3. 'I't':;e' iérincii:'ai 2ccount ant General (mait),
K3 rméam.-g.l;ﬁe]‘.toia_. Guwahat 4 - 29, '

. o.ooo-o-o‘o; Ras_'pondents.

1. netails of nglication against which the zpplication
is. made. :

OFFICE ORDER No, Estt r— 1)mdit/115 dated 29.11.?005
- lssued by the Principal pccmnt:ant -General (mdit) Meghalaya,
sullong- impqgned and annexed as ANNEXURE -

e
¥
1



2 J'urisdiction.

The applicant declares that the subject-matter of the
foplicetion is within the Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble
Tribunal.

3. Limitation.

The applicarit submits that the ppplication has been
£iled within the limitation period prescribed under section 21
of the Administrative Tribunal Aact, 198S.

4. Fact ss ,
4e1. That the 2pplicant is a citizen of India and is
entitled to all legal, Fundamental and skxkiem gtatutory

" Debaosol Mfméf(g;

riéhts and Riles.

4.2 -That the gpplicant begs to gtate that he joined in
the A:Eounts & Mmdit service in the year 1976 as mditor, and
gerved under the Respondent No. 3 .at Kohima for contimious

15 years.

4.3, That after a long period at Kohima as mentioned

in tt;e foregolng para the ppplicaqt was promoted to the post

of Section Officer (Adit) with effect from 15.6.92 in the
scale' of pay of Rss 1640 =~ 200/~ and posted under the A« G
‘(mdit), siillong, vide Accountant General (Mdit), assam,
Mechalaya, etc. &iillong"s Office Order No; Estt.l/2adit/e0 e
dated 0l.6.92.

ocopy of the Office Order dated X.6.92 is enclosed as
WRE . ¥ I



_4.4. N 'I'hat the :pplicam‘- got - further promot.ton as Asstt.

’(mdit), Agsam, Meghalaya. etc. Saillong w.e.f. 05 6.95 and

; H

mait Officer and was posted uhder the Accountant General

transferred to G'uwahati by order darted 6e3.98.

, mpies of the office orders dated 221::2::&8% 6. 3.98
IS E .
areenclosedasmnexuze- am&#asespeet—ive&y .

M (hokxadrs

t

4.5. - ‘Ihatit 4s mmbly .eulomitted that it miua be seen CQ
fmm the aforementioned contents of the office ordera issued by

the regpondents that the zpplicant has. alreadY served the temre
f n hard station" duty at :Kohima and also at Ehillong for a

long . span of time and as per prevailing system of the sgervice

conditions under the Respondents the :pplicant shall not be
disturbed in the event of his being transferred to -any "hard

‘ station" riow till such time the nhole list -of Asstt. mdit

officers/ S.O.S- 4in the Gradation 113tsare exhausted by
mtational ‘transfer. '

_Photo eop:l.ee of Gradation lists are annexed as'a

: mnemi're:s - ¥2 &Il T ond ¥

4. 6. 'I‘hat it is submitted that a policy hae been formulated

| by the Respondents, -as is evinced from the A,G s Order dated’

22.3.2000 in File No. ZDAG(A)/Con/C/Ghy /Policy/‘rransfer/QG,

for transferring /posting of common cadre officers in the |

agreement-held on 10. 4. 1974 between the Association ang the
mecmntant General- The zppl:lcant had alreadysezved for

more than one and a half decades', eezvice at Kehima,Nagaland.

me.i.:-. L

v
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Not

3
A
2

- Copy of above policy of transfer/posting dated 22.3.2000 is

&
enclosed as annexure- b 22 M .

. 4 ‘:{,4'.'5‘. That it 1s humbly submitted that the Comptroller and Auditor General of
India during his visited the office of Accountant General (Audit), Nagaland,
Kohima in 1999 expressed hié view that aroster could be maintained for
rotation of staff to offices outside Nagaland .It 1s, therefore, clear that intention of
~ department is to transfer AAQOs/SOs, out of Kohima and rotate from amongst
‘other units viz. Shillong, Guwahati,, Tripura,Imphal. When option was called for,
the applicant opted for Guwahatil

S Copy of the D.O latter dated 2.12.2002 is annexed as
: annexure — y/|

’ ‘g} ' Zt., g+#6.  That most unfortunatety the applicant has again been ordered for transfer
to Kohima by order dated 29.11.2005 without completing rotation of other
AAO/SOs who never worked at Kohima, including juniors and seniors of the
applicant.

A Copy of the order dated 29.11.2005 is enclosed as
Annexure- _ﬂ Co

e 4 gA 4.6-A.  That the applicant submitted a representation dated 9.12.2005 to the
respondent nofto review his case as per the norms and policies the department
and not to transfer him.the applicant has not yet been spéred from Guwahati

office.

@QLW@L W{Mﬂf)#



A photo copy of the above representation is annexed
as ANNEXURE - &« \Z[j ,

-

4.9. - Thatit is stated that in response to the aforementioned

representation of the zpplicant the Respondent NO.1 commnicated
by the Establishment Officer, Officeé of the Principal Accountant
General _'(.'mdit'),, milldng_-‘-: 'fQBOOl vide his lett_ef No. Estt.l/

md1£/172-35é2005-06/3182 dated23.12.2005, -and .-mj;ect'eq the prayer

bjr a cr&ptic and mn—-speakin_:i order without considering the

b
A
¥

contents of the zepreéentation.

COpY of the gbove order ls annexed as 2nnexure - ﬂ.fx—

-4.10. . rfnat.it is humblyst ated that sri K.G.Mahaling-ami;'
pinector General (AEC), Office of the COmptroller & anditor
Gereral of mdia. New Delhi, vide his letter ‘No. 530-m-11/
340-2005, vole I dated 30.9.2005 recorrmended for an action-plan~
to be- drawn up ‘and implemem:ed for setting -rigt—at thé deficiencies
in regaxd to Entitlement Functions in the’ North Egst. It was
mentioned therein - "North Eastern off:l.ces have xxoae a ccmtpined
cadre of 8Sr. 2.05., A.Os. 2aXs. and Sos. since 1971 when thege
offices cane into existence. Deficit offices like Nagalarﬁ and

Manipur ﬁerebbﬁally_deperﬂ on the offices of Assam , Tripuras

~and Meghalaya for their reqirement of Staff.' sincé the temre

_of thege officers is eighteen months, the turnover of stafé is

very fast. 2also, as a matter of policy, only ‘juniomost

" officers on promotion are posted to these offices".

A phOtO CODPVYVessoann



A.pnc;t:o copy of.the‘ aboveReport is .a_hﬂpxéd‘as ’
4. 11. Tha!: it is the policy of the reapondents to transfer
| back officials £rom Kohima after a pefiod of about 18/24 months:
'Ihere are officers who have naver been posted aﬂd aerved at
Kohima/Inphal etc. The statemednggiglgowing the position of
ch officers/officials would mx the tme pictu:e of
t-.ransfer and posting orders arranged by the officers. - List
of officerg never posted at Kohima 1s also emlc’sed-‘_' The ge
Lists alre not 'exhenstive, but "illustra'tive only.

: ><I
photo cOpies of above are enclosed as Annexures -REET

a!ldmz(__l_l )

-2

- ;;15. That in this connection it is humbly submitted that
in the case of sri Tridip Ranjan Dey in o.A- Nos 86 of 1996
this Hon‘ble 'rribunal on 21. 8.96 decided after analysing the

. whole stmcture of the m/so cadres in the Accmnts side
ahd passed ordera to maintain & nniform transfer policy s0 88
not to invite any discriminatiorm and "it will be fair and
measonable for the respondents to ze-consider oh merit the

case of t ransfer".

A photo cOpy -of the above order is submitted as
ANNEXURE = -m. )(I ] '

4.13.  That the Applicant humbly submits that his. octo-

. generian mcther stays with him and owing to her senility ard

- e

cther.. '.f‘ 'R

Qﬂbmw\i Chokesmnbros éa/

T,



-

other-ailment's‘ it would not at all be feasible on he-i* part

| postulate that the. said transfer oxder was issued without

-equity and fair'pla\a‘;s,r. ‘

to 1eave Guwahati and move any other cooler plaoe on the
ground of treetment. ‘The mplicam: has further submitted an
appeal to the iEspondent No.l ori 05. 01 2006 to review and
::econsider his ® case of transfer with sympathy and hurnanita—-

r:l.an approach, in addit ion to the prevailing system and mles

/@W C%akw\éw{r .

of transfer.
\ [ - ' . ) h . .. ' ‘ i
A photo copy of above is -annexed as annexure -.am.yﬂy

- -

4.14. Thast t;.he inmgnéd Trangfer order if, placed on

juxtai:ion along side the Principles, POIicies and: action plans

fomulated and. iss‘u.ed by the Respondents as mentioned in the.

foregoing paras with their supportive ANNEXURES it would k

1awfu1 recourge and. hence, were aga4nst all oanor_xs Of justice,

" 4. 15._ 'r'hat the irnpugned 'rransfer Order was made which

defeats the’ legitimate riqht of the ppplioant when he haa
§.

' already served the hard zone - of Kohima for 15 years at a time

only 18 months temre. 'Ihe reasons for repeated victimizarion

of the zpplicant are besgt lqibwn to the pdministratioa/ :

| Reepbnd_ents, leaving aside so many AXs‘above aridlbe],'ow the
ppplicaﬁt untouched. |

1

'me 1mpugned transfer orger, it is° humbly mbmitted. is

therefore, not tenagble :Ln the eve of law.

4015000ens
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4,160 .'That, tl;e impagned transfer order, for the -masén
mentioned abwe, has caused the infringemnt of and ultra
vires to the Articles 14, 16(1), 21 and ﬁﬂﬁ 309 of the
Constitut ionally guaranteed righta.

4.17. . 'That the old widow mother of the applicant is aged

about “ 78 yeaks and is rec_ei_viné tregtment at Guwahati. The

@%ﬁM C‘;\a!(%.b%’g).’

transfel'.".shalil very adversely affect the old mother's cause.

-4.18« N Thd: Eairness of the ministrative Justice was not .
observed and Respondents' ovn set of mles flouted.

e

4o 19';' 'I'hat under the £ acts and circurrst: ances ment. ioned

above the zpplicant most humbly and fezvently prays that Your |
.Lordahipg may be Pleaaed t°, look into the -matter syrrpathetically '
and be also pleased to help thie'zpplicant by ywmr mrdehip's

' judicious decision and order for his grievances redresed by
'setting aside and quash.mg the impugned order and fox this act
_of your Kindness this humble Ipplicant shall remain ever grateful
and be highly’ obliged.

4.20':._ : 'I’hat the zppiicant. 'with suave su]:n'nission crnves le ave
of this Hon'ble Trilmnal to file additional written statenent,

IEJOinder, i£ necessary. -

4.21. ‘ That this petition has been filed bona f£ige and to |

gecure ends of justice.

»~ 53 CGROUNDS seeece



“on the following -

‘st Kohima for long 15 feere.

[:‘

T 5. GROUNDS mR RELIEF- B

C . Being aggrieved by ana dissatisfied with the impugned
order or'decision and/or inaction .on the part of the Respondents,

the q:plicant begs to move this application. irrter lia,

5.1.  For that the said decision has been taken in violation

of the principles of Natural justice.

_5-.2.‘ For that g:he Respondehts have acted axbitxfarily‘ and
qithoixt R exex'ni-ning; the case of the pplicant on its true

perspeeti{re and considering.his earlier services culminated

- -
Ll

5.3..  For that Respondents have. violated their own prevailing

eysten and focuted.the existing Rules and guidelines:for

mtationél ‘transfer of the common cadre in AN/S0 grades:

| forﬁulated by the Respondents themselveé.

5.4,  For that the impugned order was perverse on the face

of it. -

"B 5". mr that the impugned order was um:easonable and

without applioation of pmper mind .

-

e B4 For that the impugned order was not the outcome of
considering all aspects in regam to maintaining the indilecri-
mination among the serving employees for transferring to hard
stat lon like Kohima and thereby keeping a healthy ap:.l.rit
congenial enviromnent within the ambience of policy of T::"ansfer.

507.000..



-and theneby made discrimination with the zpplicahﬂ for the

‘discrimination of. the Resporﬂents Aministration have .‘l.nfringed

5.7 - For that your applicant submits that he has no other
. : - 1 . )

alternative and speedy remedy and relleves prayed for, if granted,

would affol_:ﬂ -compie‘te relief i:o jrour )pplicant'.

5'.-8;_ For that the Respondents have éailsed-the irifringement.

of Articles 14, 16(1) 21 and 309 of the Constitut.ion of Indis

WM%’* |

reasons best known to the Re'sporderm.s.

L]

aash

5.9. For that the brazen decision and the policy of blatant

the COnst;l;tgtiox_a of India .'Ln regazd to Right to Equity and

e

R:Lgﬁt tox -emp]_.pyment.
56104 For tﬁat the action of Respondents stated in the
1mpugned order has :!.nvited "miscarriage ‘of justice " anhd
"unfa:l.r play” of action.

5.1, For that Principles of Natursl juetice have been

totally evadea.

6.  Details of remedy exhausted.
The @plicam: humbly declares that failing to get his .

grievances redressed » he has come to this Hon'ble Tribunal

-for having justice which seem to him efficacious as per

article 21 of the constitution of India and them :emains no

other alt:ernative to get justice.

70..0.'0



7. Matters not previously filed or pending with
any other court.

The 2pplicant most humbly submits that he has not filed-\\@
any other applicastion, wWrit petition or suit regarding the ; .§
m'atter in respect of which this ppplication has been made by ’

h:l.l'h before any court or any other Bemnch of the Tribﬁnal.

8. Relief sought for.

1) The t..ranafer of the applicani by order dated
29.11.2005 (sl. No.1, page -2) be set aside and the

C Dobacrok

jettexy dated 23.12.05 be also set aside.r

i1) To issue. necessary directions to the Respondents
for mainj:_‘g,ihing the uniform policy of Transfer forfmlated
by the Respondemts for the commoh cadres of AX/S0 who |
are under transfer liability fo.r éervice of a minimum

period of 18 months at hard station.

~

iig) ‘any other relief(s) this Hon'ble Tribunal may

deem £it and proper.

-

9. Interim Rellef

Pending disposal of the dpplication Your Lordships may
be pleased to issue order to the Respondents to stay the
trangfer of the Zpplicabt and sugpend the sald order dated
29.11.05 ‘(Sl. No. 1 Page 2), for the grounds stated above.

10.. Particulars of 2pplication fee :-

Tndian Pogtal Order NO. ;U,QBI'%?ZS dated 12)i1]ac
amount ing to Rs. 50/- (Rupees fifty only) to be drawn in
the Head Post Office, Guwshatl, is enclosed.

llecssee



. 11.- Details of Index

K An Index in duplicate conrtaim.ng the details of the
 documents to be relied upon is annexed. '

© 12 L:Lst of Anna:ures : : ' : o

~

L1, 11, III. v, v, VI, VI . VIII, X, XTI,

XTI, XIII, XIV, XV and XVI.

VERIFICATION. : PE

— — e

. I, -Sri Debasish dnakraboi:ty, son. 'of Late Dinabandhu

e

chakraborty, aged sbout 54 years. msiding at Ananda Nagar,

. silemnly

Guwahati - 12, do hereby/affirm and verify that the. contents of
paragraphs 4.1 to 4.13 are the facts of the .case and true. to
my knowledge, in_foxmation and beliefa and I have not s.uppressed
any material facts and the pa¥agraphs 4.14 to 4.21 rare my

hurible. and respectful submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal.

And I s:l.gn this ppplication on this ;o"" day of

J‘atmanr. 2006 at leahati. .
. ‘ c . -‘
(> Place.: auwdhati | Signature of the pplicant.

pate = !0 ,01.2006. .

ey
To : T
The Deputy negistrar. (-\ . f |
Central Mministrative Tribunal, : C" e

wehati Bench, Guwahati. ' ) C -

L4
te

- . -'—-—-_r—v—-»——-.... """'“—'T
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
ASSAM, MEGHALAYA ETC., SHILLONG.

- Office Order No, Estt-1/4ud1t/80 dt, 01-6-92, :

1 [
.

4
[, T
oy
ST

~—

t
*

3
&
¥

o

N ‘The following Senior Autitors are promsted to officiate
as Sectior Officer (Mudit} in the scale of pay’ of £, 1640~60-2600~
EB-75~2900/~ P,M. until firther orders with effect from the date(s) Lo
of their taking over charge in.the office(s)rshown'against the}r[ , 2 b by
: 1o <R ) A ) -~ The,t -'a-‘, oot Gy i & . A
names : G P any TR R el ot K
PN SERRILEA R L S T kil B3 57
7 Name? S RE " Office'in which ° Office to' .. Vi
. . “+ . working -as -’ - which posted 1
¢ e C3rchuditor . as 5,0(Audit). L1
1. Sri Chandrangshu O/o the A.G(Audit) 0/o the A.G(Au), Y
Choudhury Assam,Meghalaya Assam, Meghalaya A 15
eeooT T - ete., Shillong etc,,éhillong. i ot fi
2.t.48ri Sudhir Ranjan =~ f vue | 8
Purkayastha . - Do - - D - Ly
Sri Kalyan Kumar Das I - .O/o the A.G(Audit), .0/0 the A, G(Au) ‘e
T . 770 Tripura, Agartala. Tripura, Agertala, 1
- Sr1. Nabendu Deb “r Ofo the A.G(Audit), O/o the A.G(Au), ﬁ% ?@
' it.n o Assam, Meghalaya Asgam, Meghalaya i HEE
v etc.,éhillong etc., Shillong, Ly @ wi
' . a Ve PR VoL ' LR
Sri Haresh Chandra T s . ’1‘ L . 4 U%ﬁ
Borgohain- ' -: Do - IR * - |§j§§
.. Cew : . ilas
Sri Suryys Kumer {,. Branch Office or Branch - Office of 4Eg'§ﬁ
Bhagwati (i . the O/o the:A.G the - 0/o the A,G ”i!'ﬁf
-o0 o (Audit), Assam, v (ALdit),Assam, R
. PP ete.,Guwehati~5 etc..?uwahat%. %45;?
Sri Jishnu Pratim . 0, the A G(hudit) 0O/o the A,G(Au), ‘é g% 3
o Deb TR Nagaland, Kohima.  Assam,Meghalaya, 3];5
: : .-ete., Shillong. 18
. v 0 v, e e s
Sri Debasish Chakraborty . - Do - -, g Do L,
~ ) -..‘. I.l-'.‘.: . vy .-};';l‘ " ' * ' the - du- 1 ..I:I“‘-‘.-I : .
Sri Ajit Kumar Beb 77" Office oféA.G(Au)._“~ e
. L w1., o DBssam,Meghalaya . : . A
' o oLt Btel, Shilleng, v - 0 opy .
Sri Gopen Chandra 0/o the A.Gﬂﬂddit), . e i
Sarkar . Nagaland,Kohima." "+ - .| Do - '
Sri Kali Das . it 0/ the A.G(Auwdit), " S %
W Assam,Megholdya, . gy
. etc,, Shillong, - ., Dp - %
12. Sri lLankeswar Pegu l 0/o’ the A,G(Audit), O/o the A, G(av), 4
_Nagaland,Kopima. Manipur, Inphal " ;
, - Cou Vice-Sri 4,K, Al
B ; |'!.| . o Acllarjee A;A.O. ] _-,:
X , ' RETIY ) - transferred to s
oo g e, ~ the Br.0ffice of 3
' the 0/0 the 4,0 i
* . . vy . “(hudit), Assom, | L=k
Y etc,, Guwaha_i::i:.h!lc W
. _:1 rn‘ ._‘,.\ H ,’.;L-:- - ~§_ ' b -- . !E T
T~ . . . . 2 § . s
s They are liable to be transferred to the offices of the ,iy b -
- v heGlhudit), Assanm, Meghalaya: etc., Shillong;' Nagalind, Kohima, Manipur, r‘ ‘.
';fmphal and ?Tipura, Agartala and also to the Branch/Zonal Criices nii Lﬂ %
L1



these offices a
anywhere within the states of As
Tripura,_ﬂﬁunachal Pradesh & Mizoram

.Yy S On. their.

oh probation for g pe
8) of their taking over charge i
They are also required to exercise op

month’in’terms of F.R 25 - I. al). (i),
P N T R - - :
3l 0 L :
dioh AN\ .(..':!_H"-T\;‘:" N Ry}

i L0 R . . S e Ut

Deputy

PErsonai copy of promotion

.. handed-over to Sri K,K, Dag
Enclo : One.

+3+  The A, G(Audit)

" i~ pPersonal copies.of. promotion+orders

C.Sarkar end L,.

.t for duties-at®

T accordin%;y. . 3

v -Enclo ¢ Four.

4. The 4,G(Audit) Manipur,
Shri L, Pegu as 3,0, (Ay)

* AA,0, may Please be- released’
Office of the O/o.the 4, Gt

Guwahati-5, Enclosed pe

‘nelo ¢ €y s . , e
The DAG(i-c) .0/0 the A.G(Audit5
Guwahati-5."" closed 'personalco
Please’be handed.over to Shri .S
of taking over' charge ss. S,0
AAQ by Shri A K, Acharjee
be intimated to
'}'“ clo .

5' '}:'SS

(Au) by
(on transt.
this''office in due ¢
One g v~y ¥

tg Headquarter to take o
t), A

»O/SHA Spq H.C.Borgohain Sr. Ap
duty may please be ca

:-2s 5,0, (Auydi
'1_6. The 4

P

(hudit), th

Mend| No. Bstt-1/Aud1t/10°45/91-92/ 170835
Copy fdrwardédlfor information and necess

order may please be .. ..
-1, :

L o
»* Nagaland,' Kohima. Enclosed ;

Pegu and-allves them may ;
. be releassed immediately with.the direction to re

pogpt
Shi%;ong/lmphal-(ih respect of Shri Eegu)

Imphal, With the
in his'office,“
on trans
Audit), Assam

rsonal ‘copy of transfer
Please be handed over to Sri.tAcharjee,

3.:The Secretary to.the A.G, (Mudit) -

7. The A,0./Clainm 8) The A0, /Reco

3.y The A,0/SwA, 10) The A,0/04_1

12, ‘The, i, 0/CASS-T 13) The P & A,0(Lo

1. The h,0/CASS.7y 15) The AO/OA-I,3

KR ;Sr.Auditor, bresently on inspect
“called back

lready in existence or to pe formed in future
som,;Megha;aya;'Nagglqnﬁ,

B /'_\(‘ Cad

s e

and
Manipur,

1

ey are placed .. . -
years with effect from the
n the respective offices,
ion, if any, within one

HETS

.:.j.['-\;l ’
Accountant!.Geng

)it

al

[N

ary action ‘to'i ;-

™, The Principal Director of Audit, N.R,Railvay,
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Otfice Orcer Mo.Estt.T/Audit/406.
\ T T, Co

392 dated 24.02.0°,

0 ) . A L e B

~15-

Q?

Ay pxova— L

W$EEUF;H:RICJ%&LULLUAJGU@N&UMW?)
TR Lr-\l.,f-; l/)cx LL.I ./, SHTL LONG Gl
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h—.-‘--—-—--—‘—nh—h——-—ﬁﬁr et k. s

Dated-06.03,98.
3. .

VE !

Y In pursuance - £ this rffice order No.Estt.T/audit

the fcllowing officers and officials are

relieved cf their duties frem this office on 19.03.98(4.N).

They are reguirec¢ to -repart tr

the Office of the Accountanmt

. . .. , ,
General(hudit), Kssam, Peitola, Gudahatii28 on 30.02.¢8(F.N)
after availing of <en Ciys ;Q{nipg_time as cue and admissible.

*

-

+

O ~ Gl b W N

~ 1.

General(hudit),

J/Shr1/°mt1

C.S.Roy; _
Bijon Kanti Sikidar,
Praiab Kr. Dey, '
Samaresn nan:an Das,
Kalyan Kr, Das,

Sankar Narayan Bhaztucharjee,

Sukarna Choudhury, -
Bipul Chancra lith ;.
Dehasish Chakruboruy, .
Shyamal ilanti har,
Pradip Pumer Lut ta
Debabrata Lahs
Nausad Ali nhmcd

!

Pradip OOSN<m1, * .

Subhasn Deb
J. Jandy,

Anukul Chandra Dhaz,
Jahidur Rahman,
Linesh Chandra Dlhlngla

" Sr. Audit Officer.

Asstt., fudit Offlcerfan

‘hudit Officérl

Asstt, hudit Officer.

- n
- do
- da
- d»
- ¢
-~ do

Section Cfficer.
-~ dn

- do
= d=n

- do ¢

- dn

-

campletion pf hig present

Clerk.

assignment ),
Sr, Auditer.

Gr'up‘D‘(Dufter

In addltlon to above Shri Saurucddin Rerbhuiya,
Sr.. Aualtor is alse relltved 2f his duties fram this effice
©on 19,03, 98(h N) en his transfér teo theﬁgfflce af the Atcauntant

A
3@"“&

Contd,..

hssam, Guwahati. He is t- report in that »office

P2,
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on 30.03.98 aft&r availingy of ten days normal joining time as
due and admissible-

Authority :- Pr. iv.(hudit)'s orders dated.18.02. 98 at P/ll5N

of the file and / ccountant General(sudit)'s erders

datzo 05.C3.98 at Pﬂ}l9 ef the file,

i . . .- - . Sd/-
e eemenn 4 - -« Deguty-hAccountant’ Cenerzl(s )

Memo No.Es:t.T/ u¢it/2-2/97-98/7289-7314, Da‘ed- .03,98.

Copy forwarded for informaticn and necessary action to ;-

1. The Pr. Circcter of fudit, N.F.Lly., Meligaon, Guwahati-ll,
2. The AL, (sbdlt), Assam, Maldamoaqp, Beltola, Guwahati-28,
3. The n .G (n3E), Meghalaya etc., Shillong. ‘
4, The Sr, D.L.C(I-C);‘ Shillong.

5. The Sr., D...L(C at), Shillong.
6 G (
-
8

"
b

! -

. The Sr. D.. Horks) Shilleng,
. The oecretary t: tﬁf Pr. A, (Audit ), Shilleng.

. The P.A.O(Lncal), 9. The f-.u.O/EStt.‘T[I.

10.The /.j..C/Est" 1T ~ -~ 11.The A'w.0/Record-T. ‘o
12.The A.l..0/kecord{Despetch) “13.The A.A.0/0h T. |
13.The A Ofiv ilbiqr) * 7. | _183he hatanQ/fSHbe . L

16.The A0/, P .Cell % 17.7he A...0/RW(C.E).

.].9 qT he l’I c-"- -O/OJ'E\ ‘2.
20.The H.A.0L! uk—IrI 21 .Persons concerned.
22,S.B/PC.vrc.p. - # 23.0ffice Urder Bock,

24 . Notice~Bpard. “ o . 25.The secy.,’.C.%.... Céaap.
: - L% 0 7 7% Nutual Benefit Fund Lid.
26.The Welfare hsstt.

T a R
(\1
SR Lé;>'ﬂknrﬂ{ .
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[}"z, Assistant Audit Officar
i . Sactoond Stronglh = 2t2Mas
LAtk Men o1 Rod = 172Kos
i On dautstion Foreln $asvico - 7 Mos A
it . fcalg of Pay - Ha 745D-275-1508
5LF e oo _ .
‘-J; Oato of Birth | Year of Dalo of Dale of Basiz Pay,
mdation Nama Passing | Promatiori | Confirmation, | end Data REMARXD
erfal No| Educational qualification and Jg:::;:o SOGEand | 1o e Post in which of -
?r,;: Caste (SC/ST/NRY) Gov. Servico Rov.Aud. Cadrs confinmed Incremont
o 4
’. . t'* SANKAR NARAYAN 1171951 1989 223/1983 17311984 . AGAUDITY,
\F“EBHATTACHARJEE BALLB, NR.  24/3/1971  NONE STENO GUWAHATI
) -;Z'..',':’
+-SUKARNA CHOUDHURY, G/271954 1989 29131982 W 130084 . AGIAUDIT),
BA(HONS) NR. 87011976 NONIE SR.ALDITOR GUWAHATI
¥ -.=-m.
; b BIPUL CH NATH, BCom, NR. 29110/1950 1089 31731993 1130984 o AGAUDIT),
v} . 251011976 NONE SRAUDITOR GUWAMATI
4. GATI RN PAUL, BA, NR. 2/9/1953 1989 234141993 1311084 . AG(A lT)'
I 21211977 NONE SR.AUDITOR AGAR
JAGADINDU NANDY. NR 2311211854 1989 161311993 15112/1987 9700 AG{AUDIT), SHILLONG
il 71611972 NONE SRAUDITOR 11612004 ¢ ‘
SUDHANSHU SINHA, 0Se, NR 14131954 ° 1989 201411993 31981 0925 AGAUDIT), SHILLONG
= 171011975 NONE SHAUDITOR  1/3/2005
o JAYANTA KR SARMAH, BA, NR.  1112/1955 1969 21311993 341121086 - ON DEPTN WITH THE
N 2211111982  NONE SILAUDITOR e /0. THE DIRETOR
‘ -r.j.b ) LBG, RIMH,, TEZPUR
' ;TAPASH DAS GUPTA, BSc, NR 11671953 1989 171541993 11311984 . AG{AUDIT),
- ljm _ 2711111982 NONE SRAUDITOR = GUWAHAT!
l' ' * . |
n. t:|l- . . .
,':._;SMTI DIPTIROY, BA.LLB, NR 13!!211{]45 1909 141211994 1131984 10150 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG
m: 211111964 NONE SRLAUDITOR /312005
. ;'u.
el BN I
. .0 iRAMANUJ BHATTACHARJEE, 21611948 1989 211211994 1211984 6700 AG{AUDIT), SHILLONG
'»ﬁ-?: 1.EiSc NR. 13781971 NONE SRAUDITOR  14/2004
. k(‘;lfl A ~ “\_
1.;LSUKHENDU CHOUDHURY, 118/1949 1989 141211994 » U3N984 9925 AG(AUDIT), SH!LLOI:JG
?Com NR. 231411972 NONE SRAUDITOR  1/4/2004 .
5.,1 I,
'2“ﬁmw\mnmm DEV bupm 1/12/1945 1999 141211994 M3I9B4 9925 AGIAUDIT), SHILLONG
41BA, N 10/711972  NONE SR.AUDITOR  1/7/2004
'q.a. _
13ﬁ'AMAR KRISHNA DUTTA, BA, NR 131671949 1989 22/2r1994 1731984 - AGLAUDIT),
': 11972 NONE SR.AUDITOR AGARTALA
e
14,3 RATHINDRA KR 1/511947 1989 141211994 UMI984 10150 AGIAUDIT), BHILLONG
V49 JUELBHATIACHARIEE, BCom. NR. 311073 trome SRAUDITOR  172/2008 r
%t ~d .
&
AN O
et by
"ln[ormallon not received B prnting. ERADATION UIST/2008-2005 {A.A.0.) Pago 10
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Oata of Birth | Year of Dale of Date of Basle Poy, -
flon Namo Pasalng |fremiotion | Confirmation, { ond Daota REMARKS
Educatlonal qualfication and Dats of SOGEosnd | 1o lha Post in which of
Casle {SC/STANR) doinlng 10 | povave. | Cadea confirmod | {ncremaent
Govi. Servico
1
31, SANKAR SEVAK DAS, BA, HR. 167311850 1989 16/2/1994 13nogd AG(AUDIT},
1. 2411211970  NONE SR AUBITOR AGARTALA
N A3
. ‘;t'
B, ASHIT DEY, BA, NR. 111211947 1989 161241974 111984 AGIAUDIT), '
3 191411973 NONE SILAUDITOR AGARTALA
i
KUNU CHOUDHURY, B.Sc., NR. 22211850 1989 21900 11341984 . AG(AUDIT),
M 18911970 NONE St AUDITOR GUWAHATI
0
} BADAL KANTI MAHAJAN, MA, 25/6/1951 1909 25/211004 17341984 o ON DEPTN. WITH
NR. 2G/181976 NONE SR AUDITOR CAAG'S OFFICE
. NARAYAN CH ROY, BCom, NR.  1/11/1951 1989 1£2/1994 111984 * AG(AUDIT),
1911976 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
DHIRENDRA CH PAUL, BCom, 26/12/11951 1989 251211994 14311984 - AG{AUDIT), KOHIMA F
L HR. . 18/511976 NONE SR.AUDITOR { A
- . a -
. SUMIT KUMAR PAUL, BCom, NR, 26/1/1952 1989 18521994 17341984 - AGAUDIT), KOHIMA « o
16/10/1976 NONE SRAUDTIOR
i RANJIT PAUL, BSc, NR. 271111952 1969 1021904 1noge AGUDIT), g
3 : 411211876 NONE SILAUDITOR GUWANHATI ;
| . .
; BIPIN CH PUJARI, NR. 19/111652 1939 2221994 #3094 . = AGIAUDIT), . S
| 261611974 NONE SR AUDITOR GUWAHATI ' :
‘ . '
. )
2 JASHABANTA CHOUDHURY, 11311057 1989 16/2/1994 13n9ss, actaudhn,
i BSc, NR, DI12/1080 NONE SR AUDITOR GUWAHAT)
' i MRIGANKA DESHMUKHYA, 187911954 1989 11994 171311984 " AG(aUDIT), -
y BCom, NR. 137171881  NONE SR.AUDITOR + GUWAHATI
1 .
! .
: PRADIP KR CHAKRABARTY, 5/11/1956 1989 241211994 937 AGIAUDITY,
‘i BSc{HON), NR. 221211983 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHAT]
1 ]
¢ TAPASH CHANDRA MAJUMDAR, 4371947 1990 17/2/1904 1731984 . AG(AUOIT),
+ BA, NR, 3131967 NONE SR.AUDITOR AGARTALA
1
4 .
I BHABANANDA PATHAK, BSc, 17911950 1990 24/4/1004 1311984 o AGIAUDIT),
i NR. 14511973 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHAT]
i
% KIRANSASHI DAS, BA, NR. 137211850 1990 187201994 V1111984 AGAUDIT),
;ﬂ 1744111976 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
o
‘:‘ SUBHASH CH.DUTTA, BSc, NR.  20/2/1951 1990  &r5/1994 11311984 o AGIAUDIT),
_‘~ 211211972 NONE Se.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
"
TEBHUPAL CH.BHOWMICK, BSc,  1/1/1950 1990  5/5/1994 11311984 9925 AGAUDIT), SHILLONG - ' - ..
200211973 NONE St.AUDITOR  1/5/2004
|
ERADATION UST/2004-2005 (A.A.0) Page 11 ‘ .
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Oala of Bith | Yeor ol Date of Dats of Gasic Pay, .
Namo Possing | Promotion | Conflrmation, | and Dale R{iMAm(B R
Educational qualification ol Dote of SOGEand | tothe IPost In wiiich of .
Casto (SCISTMNR) . G‘ﬁlrth.‘.g-:'?co Rov.Aud. Codro conflimed | Incremont :
rs
L URODE CHAKRABORTY. DA, §111950 1990 10/5/1994 3nose AGAUDIT),
32 23/4/1973  NONE St.AUDITOR AGARTALA
A SATYAIYOTI PAUL 1511050 1980 5511994 uinegs AG(AUDIT),
35 iLCHOUDHURY. DA, NR. 250411973 NONE SeAUDITOR GUWAHAT
99,,' ‘ﬁmocnoum SINGH, BSc, NR.  1/9/1851 1990 10511994 L T AG(AUDIT), IMPHAL
- il 5/171976  NONE SL.AUDITOR
b 38
) ¥
9 5: ARDHENDU KUMAR DAS, BA, 13111955 19590 S/521994 1131934 9925 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG
IR, 6/5/1976  NOME SLAUDITOR  1/3/2005
p 1 .
; }‘mnoog RANJAN BISWAS, 11541952 1990 200711994 11311984 * ON DEPUTATION
;BCom..NR. 2/9/1976 © NONE Se.AUDITOR WITH CAAG'S OFFICE
({2 :
%7 ¢ [SUBHASH CH. PAUL, BA, NR. 20/1/1950 1090  2007/1994 uoga AG(AUDIT), F
~ . 111111876 NONE SrAUDITOR GUWANATI .
il - ’ ji'
VBRAJALAL MAZUMDAR, BA, NR. 1/4/1952 1990 29/7/1996 13li9gd = ONDEPUTATION &«
¢ - :?5 15/1111976 NONE - St AUDITOR WITH CBAGS OFFICE © =~ '
i 3
3::? MRIDUL KANTI HORE, BS¢, NR.  20/11/1959 1990 111041994 1311984 o AGIAUDIT), . C
Lo 157111977  NONE SLAUDITOR GUWAHATI  * Lot
fi
({OIPTENDU CHAKRABORTY, 14/501954 1900 307711994 y9ge AG(AUDIT), KOHIMA Vi
40 {8sciHon). NR. 2811111977 NONE St.AUDITOR b
F.. ) ~ !P i \
G JBHABEN CH. KALITA, BA, NR. 11311956 1090 20711994 1BNn986 AG(AUDIT), RE
‘ 121111982 WONE SEAUDITOR GUWAIATI 1o
S ) ) . ) | "
49 (FIOY PRAKASH KUMAR, BSc, NR. 572/1956 1090 207711994 1anesr v AG(AUDIT), S
. 3071171982 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHAT} et
~ ' £
LY Lo
Y 3 KALYAN KUIMAR DAS (), NR 9/12/1948 1991  &/6/1995 300984 AGAUDITY, . M
~ 14/6/1971  NONE SRAUDITOR AGARTALA a
L’Ll NABENOU DEB, BSt, NR. 112/1950 1991 5/6/1995 1131984 9300 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG X
‘1 10/11/1972  NONE SR.AUDITOR - 1/6/2004 _ £
y H ' l,'a..
-4y ¢ JHARESH CHANDRA 173/1949 1991 5/6/1995 171984 9700 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG b
JUORGOHAIN, B5c, NR. 231411973 NONE SK.AUDITOR  1/6/200% i
N
AN . Lo
Lpg, JSURYA KUMAR BHAGAWATI, 11211949 1991 5/6/1995 UL TR - AGIAUDIT), ]
E}Com. NR. 27411973 NONE ' SRAUDITOR GUWAHATI . i
." . ) ' G
\./47 § DEBASHISH CHAKRABORTY, 11811951 1091 6/6/1995 1nui0sr AGIAUDIT), L 1
B BA, NR. 211101976 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATE aa
|24 , i
. 43 AT KUMAR DEB, BA, NR, 11411951 1991 5/6/1995 1131984 0700 AGAUDIT), SHILLONG ~ +
2221911 NONE SILAUDITOR  1/§2/2004 oo
. . ) S .
mation not reccived Uil printing. ERADATION LI$1/2004-2005 {A.A.C) Page12 . £
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Oale of Bith | Yoar of Date of Date of Basle Pay,
‘ : Passlng | Promation | Confirmation, | and Date REMARKB i
Edumlmnar gualification and 5 3:::90:0 SQCGEnnd | tothe Postinwhlch |! ot : «
: t ] ‘
~ Casla (SC/STINR) Govl. Servica Rey_Atfd Cadre conlimed increment '
1/9/1957 1991 9611995 1141992 - AGIAUDIT),
21/8/1981 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
150011950 1992 711996 11311974 b AGIAUDIT), -
7151971 NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA k¥
\ ;
1/2/1948 1992 711896 13/1984 o AG(AUDIT), k3 |
397z NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI ! |
271711949 1952 10/711996 12311984 AG{AUDIT),
61111972 NONE AUDITON AGARTALA
6/3/1952 1992 101741956 11311584 - AG{AUCIT),
28/2/1973 NONE AUDITCR AGARTALA
P
1/7/1949 1992 &TN96 11371934 . AGIAUDIT),
731973 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI i
Y - : ‘l
22112/1943 1992 97199% o8 AGIAUDIT), ° _
2/511974 NONE AUDITONR AGARTALA o
1/6/1949 1992 S/ 1096 17311984 0475 AG{AUDIT), SHILLCNS | J
6/6/1974 NONE AUDITOR 1702004 .
21957 1992 871199 17811984 ', AGIAUDIT),
2712/1980  NONE AUTHTOR GUWAHATI ! } ‘
4/2/1956 1992 157711996 1ioge AGIAUDITR )
IV12/1980  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI - -
il
10/1/1659 1992 15/711996 287271984 - AGIAUDIT), L
151111981 NONE STENG . AGARTALA :
v . ‘ ]
11711956 1992 871996 17471988 . AG(AUODIT), i l
A112/1982 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATH N
111957 1902 22111906 1411988 “ AG{AUDIT), IMPHAL :
16/12/1982  NONE - AUDITOR 4
. e
‘ |
307111959 1992 14711996 1411988 . AG{AUDIT), *5""
4/6/1903 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHAT f
?TAPAN KUMAR SARKAR, 21311983 1992 19/8/1996 11141 99? * AGIALDIT), | )
BSC(HONS NR. 11/3/1988  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI ') i -
i : . . K i ’ ﬁ
FMADAN CH. NATH, 8Sc{HON) 17411048 1953 1997 1731984 - AG{AUDIT), G
261211970  NONE SRAUDITOR GUWAHATI [ .-,
[
» PARIMAL DUTTA CHOUDHURY, 1/8/1949 1993 41711997 1131976 - AGIALIDITY, . - by
151571871 NONE AUIHTOR AGARTALA b ‘
. . . _— . it
zormallon ot recalved til prinling CRADATION LISY/2004-2005 {A.A.0) Page 12 o -
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7 » Dale of Bith | Yearof Data of Data of Dastc Pay, - !
b (Ign Name Passlng | Promollon | Confirmmation, ang Dola REMARKS
,g i} Educational qualifcation and Jg:;r‘\’g‘”m SOGEand | lothe | Postinwhich of !
g Costa [SC/STNR) o e Rov.Aud. Caden confirmoed | incremant }
-~ - N
Movmou DEB, BCom, KR. 26/2/1849 1093 w1997 v AG(AUDIT),
da % 211111572 NONE AUDITOR ,  AGARTALA
N |
r.igTAPASH KR. DEY, BSc, NR. 11371950 1893 31957 1984 i AG(AUDIT),
B e 11311973 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
ADIPAL BHATTACHARJEE, BA, 0/12/1046 1993 71997 1131984 9700 AG{AUDIT), SHILLONG
NNR, 15/541973 HNONE SRAUDITOR 1/3/2005
j :‘-
i hlﬂ
" CARUNENDY BIKASH ROY, MA, 18/12/1947 1993 997 1131919 - AGAUDIT),
gi NR. 16/6/71973  NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
. *1. ‘
-T;E,'.RUPRAJ CHAKRABORTY, B5c¢, 221211852 1993 HI1997 112/1984 9700 AG{AUDIT), SHILLONG
| "NR. 2GI6I19716 NONE SRAUMTOR 11372005
: E‘MOTILAL DAS, BCom, NR. 181711653 1993 107711997 11311934 . AG{AUDITY, .
m 17711076 NONE SR.AUDITCR GUWAHAT! .
" LALrF GOGOI, BA(HON), NR. 111211857 1993 257171997 2011986 ** AG(AUDIT), ° .
| 22/12/1982  NONE SE.AUDITOR GUWAHAT! ° :
. i i
k SULTAN MD. SALEHUDDIN 18/10/1959 1993 AIBN997 2641111986 o AG[AUDIT),» :
AHMED BSc(HONS, NR. 2471211983 NONE SRAUDITOR GUWAHATI i
g
vy
TEyDEBASISH BHATTACHARJEE, 164111963 1993 1791907 1992 . AGLAUDIT],
FENR, 8/4/1988 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHAT! :
. ':\ LY
'; BINOD BHUJEL, BCom({H), NR. 12/6/1968 1994 317741998 181995 G800 AG{&UDIT), SHILLONG !
Hi : 17/011992 NONE S.0AU)Y 1/7/2004 "
{ ”t ' .
; 11141946 . 1904 6i8/1898 1/31974 4 b AGIAUDITY,
] 18£9/19714 NONE AUDITOR « RAGARTALA T
: 11121945 1994 3/81998 11371934 0475 AGIAUDIT), SHILLONG
227111971 NONE AUDITOR 1/11/2004
304611451 1994 31611998 1311984 9475 AGIAUDIT), SHILLONG
9/5/1973 NONE AUDITOR 11312005
UKUL BARUAH, BCom NR. 511952 19%4 4/8/1990 257371986 " AGIAUDIT), ‘
i | 11711974 NONE CLERK GUWAHAT]
‘*
by )
M 'kAerJ\ KANTA KHATIWADA, 28/7/1955 1994 3711998 1301984 9250 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG :
L0.BA, NR.- 19/12/1980  NONE AUDITOR 17712004 ;
1 Y 6*1 !
g IBAFAN CH GOGOI, BSc, NR, 6/G/1856 1994 26/8/1693 174/1088 - AGAUDIT), !
5 i 18/3/1983  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI :
ks ~
' !Si:iAMF'A NAHA, BSc, NR. 14111960 1994 24/8/1593 1141992 8800 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG !
?. 211711988 NONE AUDITOR  1/8/2004 i
Nt i
. ﬂ'-:. b
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; Date ol Bith | Yoar of Dalo of Dalaol  [Basic Pay, o ' .
Namae . Passlng | Promotion Confirmation, | and Date REMARKS e
No| Educationnl qualification ang Jg:;fg"’lo SOGEmnd { tothe | PostIn which of
% Casle {SCISTMNR) Got. Serdca quAud. Cadra conflrmaod incromont
T ~
SUBIR NATH MAZUMDAR, 11311964 1994 16:911998 199 " © AGIAUDIT),
BCom, NR. 8/6/1989 NONE AUDITOR GUWANATI
“FrK M. KABUI, BSc, ST 11311965 1995 5111999 Notyst AG(AUDIT), KOHIMA
26451960 NONE confirmed
.\MAN} LAL DAS, BA, SC 11911948 1995 2711999 121984 9500 AGAUDIT), SHILLONG
23411973 NONE SAUDITOR 472004
-‘ f?*.
,,RK BHATTACHARYYA, MA, NR. 20/6/1546 1995 2711999 11341979 - AGIAUDIT),
¥ AL 261541973 NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
1o '
JOHARIDAS ACHARYYA, BA(HON),  2/2/1955 1895 2/7/1999 1nniogr ON DEPUTATION
] "'NR 171977 NONE AUDITOR WITHCEA.G'S OFFICE ;
PRADIP GOSWAMI, BCom, NR. 1/2/1958 1995 211999 17411988 . AG(AUDIT), i
1/11/1982 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI "
"y
AMESH CHANDRA PEGU, 211511957 1995 5/7/1999 1Ms1989 AG(AUDIT), KOHIMA € ; '
TBCom 5T, 12/14/1982 NONE SILAUDITOR : e !
1 il
I‘NAUSAD ALI AHMED, BA, NR. 18/1956 1995 2/7/1999 141988+ AGIAUDITY, & -
' fg., . 2011111982 NONE SILAUDITOR GUWAHATI .
v 3
4¥'SUBHASH DEB, BSc, NR. 181611957 1995 21999 Iidr1o8g AG(AUDIT), o
4} i 15/12/1983  NONEG SRAUDITOR GUWAHATI 3
. i}‘",! . b
L NAKUL DAS, DA, SC, 3971957 1995 21711999 28/2/1984 .. AGIAUDHY, "
{,,: 261311979 NONE CLERK AGARTALA SR
i ,;} ._..'...rl:l
5f§swsow JOJOWAR, BA, ST. 18/4/1958 1995  9/11999 1111991 0575 ' AGIAUDIT), SHILLONG e
(N 231311988  NONE AUBITOR 11712004 ° h
. ,ip' - ‘ I;l
A DWIJEN KUMAR SUTRAOHAR, 1311211962 1995 AT1999 “ldngey AGIAUDIT), ty
; ‘_BA. NR. 9/3/1983 NONE CLERK AGARTALA i
4 | | L
PRATIVA RANI DAS, BA, SC 3111967 1995 2471999 0700991 AG(AUDIT), '
2011011989 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI _
UBIKASH DUTTA, BSc, NR. 16/7/1959 1995 2711890 14811993 o AG(AUDIT), :
o 7121989 NONE AUBITOR GUWAHAT] :
,AITABOUN MYRTHONG, BA, ST, 1/1/1967 1995 21711990 971141990 B575 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG 1
it 117111988 NONE STENO 1772004 ;
**w_ox ACHARYYA, BA(HON), NR. 30/3/1969 1995 13841999 211994 o AGIAUDIT, ‘
) 0/10/1990  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHAT|
,ar-_I .
WANHAR KANTI BHATTACHARJEE.  1/8/194G 1996 11142001 131784 8250 AGIAUDITY, BHILLONG  *
fg NR, 251966 NONE AUDITOR  1/11/2004
i n
il ‘
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' Date of Oirth YcarI of Dato of Dato of Bosic Pay,
Nama 1 Passing | Promotlon { Confirmotion, | sad Date REMARKS
Educational qualficalion and Dale of SOGE and | tothe Post 'n which of
B Casto (SC/STMNR) - Joining 10 | 4y Aug. Cadro conflirmad Inciement
- Govl, Serdce ‘
y ‘ES{PHUKAN CHANDRA BARMAN, 11121948 1996 17112001 wags o AG(AUDIT),
"% {Fi BSc, NR, 2711011972 NONE AUDITOR - GUWAHATI
' . 33 : .
;-“ 1T ARUN CH. NATH, BA, NR. 22/10/1948 1996 1/172001 noa: AG(AUDIT),
o F‘ . 71341973 NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
i . : ' ’
W‘ : p2° BROJA KISHOR SINGHA, BA, 14111949 1996 11342001 1731978 .- AGIAUDIT), APHAL
! L NR, 23411073 NONE AUDITON
| ;r )
- ji KARUNAMOY NATH, BA, NR. 1131947 1995 1112001 et ¢ AGIAUDIT),
b .fl 271411973 NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
g ] '{ .
:l ?4 MANINDRA CHAKRABORTY, 11911049 1996 11142001 17311984  BEDO AGLAUDIT), SHILLONG
& ' ;, BA, NR. 157191 NONE SILAUNTIOR 11342004
i l ; .
| b5 BIDHU BHUSAN DAS, BSc, NR.  31/12/1952 1996 1/1/2001 1nnog AGIRUDIT), IMPHAL .
ﬂ ; 6/711976 NONE SILAUDITOR . h
:“ . " - f"
d 1 b5 A IQOTON SINGH, B5¢, NR. 307914953 1996 111200 1£3/1984 * AGU\UDIT).IMF’HAQ »
- - 1111976 NONE SR.AUDITOR ' o .
L3 . . "y
b1 H. TOLEW SINGH, 1A, NR. 11311953 1996 112001 3oy AGAUDITRIMPHAL . - -
H W 1511977 NONE SRLAUDITOR
& E }»e SUNIL NATR CHOUDHURY, 29/5(1951 1996 1/3£2001 ners AGIAUDIT), Lo
‘ | " BCom, NR. ‘ 25/611974  NONE AUDITOR . AGARTALA i
Lo ! .. ' R
g ! . ]
: N PRADIP KUMAR KUR!, BA(HON), 26/8/1957 1996 1172001 1311984 AGRUDIT), IMPHAL
: . NR. 23/1211980 NONE © AURITOR S SR |
W 0 SHYMAL KANTIKAR, BCom, NR. 77101953 1996 12001 isnuiogy AGIAUDIT); (FPHAL '
| : 11111976 NONE AUIMTOR . . i :
] i .
' UBEDUR RAHAMAN, BCom, NR.  14/12/1959 1996 12/22000 2MMV1986 * AG(AVDIT), ) {
; ¥ 23/5/1983  NONE AUDITOR GUWANHATI : :
A : .o
) 1 L MAWIA, ST, 1171196 1996 11112001 117841985 * AGLAUDIT), IMPHAL - ™+
, : 11111983 NONE AUDITOR AR
} 3 RATUL CH. BORAH, BSc(HON),  1/1/1969 1996 41112001 WwsN994 AGIAUDIT), !
Al ¥ ST ) 29/5/1992 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI S
. l {' ' |’
<. SARADINDY PAUL, Bac(HON} 221211956 1996 12702001 20987t AG(AUDIT), o
ok NR 6/6/11983  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI !
- t rs ARUP KUMAR PAUL, BA, NR. 5/21957 1996 120112001 lonnesT AGIAUDIT), S
i I E 2518/1983  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI '
AW ; _
:‘! ' 5. PRADIP KUMAR DUTTA, BCam,  3/1/1961 1996 121112004 nnesy AG(AUDIT), ' o f
ﬂ { NR. 23/3/1988  NONE | AUDITOR  GUWAHATI o
rL ] !. .
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Dalo ol Bith | Year of Date of Date of Basic Pay, ]
Nama . Passing | Promolion | Confrmation, | and Dale HEMARKS
Cducationa! qualficotion and Dato ol SOGEand | 1othe Poat In which of
Coste (SCIST/NR) Jolnlng to Rov.Aud, Cndro condlrinod tneroement
| Govl. Senrdco
!RITA DEVI, BCom{H), NR, 1/9/1963 1996 12/1/2001 30431990 AGAUDI T}, IMPHAL
30/3/1988  NONE AUDITOR ,
1is '

;L DEBABRATA SAHA, BSc, NR. 6/10/1964 199G 121172001 11992 “ AGIAUDIT),

L 5/4/1968 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI

S
PRADIP CHAKRABORTY, NR. 29711661 1996 1212001 8nwEE v AGIAUDIT),

e 5/12/1983 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI
Wt

WIAMIMA SENAPATI, BABED, NR.  17/12/1966 1996 VU200 41101989 B350 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG

v!;r 3/11/1987  HONE ' CLERK  1/1/2005

-

},‘:IAYDIP GHOSHM, BSe. NR. 27161967 1996 161112004 30s371994 - AGIAUDIT),

fo. 30131992 NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
ki

A% . .

SANCHALI ROY, BSc(HON), NR.  16/12/1966 199G 20022001 onI994 o AGAUDITY,

v 97411092 NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
DIPU BORAH, BSc, MR. 23/8/1968 1996 28202001 20904+ AG(AUDIT), °

200711992 NONE AUDITOR GUWAHAT!

BPRATAP CH BARMAH, BSc, NR. 11141948 1007 . 211172007 Wegs AGIAUDIT), KOHIMA

e 23/1111971  NONE SR.AUDITOR
%ARIT KUMAR CHOUDHURY, NR., 28/4/1947 1997 11142002 W984 AGAUDIT),

o 16/6/1970  NONE . AUDITOR AGARTALA

s P “

B PARAKESH SEAL, BSc. NR. 1111950 1997 1112002 111141982 i AGAUSIT), KOHIMA

i ¥1 191671976 NONE AUDITOR

k. ' ‘

EDLOY BHASUN DEB, BA, NR. 26/8/1954 1997 17412002 bitoga | AGAUDIT), KOHIMA ..

i 10/9/1976  NONE AUDITQR . o
BALAF KR CHANDA, NR. 261111957 1997 24/172002 inn9g4 AGAUDIT), KOHIMA, - - .
- 8/111981 NONE SR.AUDITOR .

e Co N

FIRUPEN KR KAIKATI, BA, NR. 11211959 1997 14472002 inongss - AG(AUDIT), IMPHAL "=} 1=+~

' TH2/1982  NONE " SR.AUDITOR ' N
g . N
IKALYAN BHATTACHARJEE, 411011958 1997 11412002 11111992 8350 " AG{AUDIT), SHILLONG . . .
BSc, NR 18/12/1987 NONE SR.AUDITOR 1712005
KA AUGUSTINE, BABEd, NR.  15/2/1957 1897  1/1:2002 201199 8350 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG
y 211311988 NONE SR.AUDITOR  1/172005 '
P_HTESH KAKATI, BA, NR, 11111968 1997 177112002 2471994 .- AGIAUDIT),

o - 2411992 NONE AUDMOR GUWAHAT
P §Siaorosn BHATTACHARJEE, 11311968 1997 1112002 Mangos e AGIAUDIT), ‘
;BSc, NR. 3411992 NONE AUDTIOR GUWAHATI
B
GRABATION U3T/2004-2005 (A.A0) Pago 17
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Dato of Dirth ) Yearof Date of Date of Basle Pay, .
Name Passing | Promallon | Confirmallon. | and Dalo REMARKS r
Educational qualificalion xmd Dalo of SOGE and to the Post In which of !
Cosle (SCISTINR) Joining 10 quy avd. Cadio confllrmod Ineremont :
) Govt, Service |
SHMI BURAGOMAIN, NR. 21950 1998 2003 11301984+ AGIAUDIT),
16/12197C NONE SH.AUDITOR ; GUWAFIATL
LAl
. A
JIBONCHANDRA SiNGH 14341957 1998 . 1412002 1731983 - AG{AUDIT), IMPHAL
£IBSC,LLE. NR. 7611978 NONE Ao
I
"PRADIP KUMAR MOITRA, 20/1/1558 1998 1/1/2002 e AG(AUDIT),
‘ Igs {HON), NR, 4/2/1980 NONE . SRAUDITOR GUWAHATI
lMUL CH. DUTTA, B8Ccm, NR. 261111956 1998 - 12003 194511989 * AG(AUDIT), KOHIMA
;1» 23/11/1981  NONE AUDITOR ,
I l‘ .
1 ‘SUBHASH CH. 1671241958 1990 11172002 11441 93@ o AG{AUDIT), IMPHAL
;i ‘BHMTACHARJLE, NR. 29/9/1981  NONE CLERK oo
ﬁ ' - t . ' t, ! f"
g BIPRAJIT PURKA‘:ASTHA BSc, 15171967 1998 1112007 13101994 AGIAUDIT),
Y : J;‘R 1323/1992  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI .
ey ' "
Fgmnm SARATHI GUPTA, -, 11411870 1998 172003 3001994 ONDEPTN. TORTC.§ * !
b : lBSc(HON) NR. 30/3/1992  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI  , =+ 3 ;
i} f ‘ i ‘ h ¢
t EI_EA;ZURRAHAMAN 111114967 1998 11172002 5101993 AGIAUDIT), .
\i\ y ';Hououunv, BA, NR. 5/10/1989  NONE STENO GUWAHAT! S
[ b
| - : ,
‘, . ‘s SHALLYNECY O, SYIEM 3071211967 1998 1172003 (/51996 7900 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG f
| g $ascLLE, ST. . 16151904 NONE AUDITOR  W7/2004 a9
. . |
15 HGHAMITRA DAS GUPTA, 11121971 1998 11112003 GI6A1996  B125 AGIAUDIT), SHILLONG
L- : S-c(HON) NR. 6/6/1904 2000 _ AUDITOR 17072004 @ )
I e by
., INDAM NATH, NR TO5/1/1968 1998 11172003 1894 _ AGIAUDIT), S |
)t 26/11/1991  NONE . CLERK L GUWAHATI N
. . : S
¥ -
! L & ISWADEEP CHAKRABARTY 2/5/1972 1908 23142003 U996 AGAUDIT), .
Ir , .85c. NR 12/5/1394  NONE CLERK GUWAHATI vt
‘ N 'S‘ﬁ{\..RATCHANDRA DAS, BSc, NR, 1/8/1950 1999 11412004 1/3/i984 . AGLAUDIT), o HE
i E’ Bl 31911970 NONE SKAUDITOR GUWAHATI A
L e ' \ Sk
JROUNA RAR KALITA, BSc. NR. 9511955 1989 1/1/2004 14E9R4 AG(AUDIT), RPN | A
| {4508 £/1/1981 NONE SH.AUDITOR GUWAHATI feooHE
) : S R i)
5 BIRENDRA SINGH, NR 121959 1999 112004 onzioes AGIAUDIT), IMPHAL ., - &
i 19/12/1981  NONE AUDITOR - é .
1 . , A
 fe : iy S
2 INCHI KUMAR SARMAH, 28121956 1899 17172004 nonges AG{AUD‘.!T)'} LisN Ty
r‘t BS¢(HON), NR. ' 12/11/1982  NONE SRAUDITOR GUWAHATI VA o
b g x . ‘ ot
1 jen IEN DORAGOHAIN, BSc, NR. 2021057 1999 1112008 061980 e AG(AUDIT), '
i | 31121983 NONE SH.AUMITOR ? GUWAMHATI.
"
~ 1’
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Dalo of Gith | Yoarof Oato of Date of Baslc Pay, -
. Name Passing | Promotion | Confirmalion, | and Dale REMARKY
ARNT L, Eoucationat qualification  ang Datoo!  |5aGE and | lothe | Postin which of
1 ‘1 Casle (SC/STINIY) Jolnlng 1o Hov.Aud, Cudta conlirmod ncroment
G Govt. Sewvico —
3 Y ”~
g fe OPAL'DEB, BCom, NR. 21969 1999 1/1/2004 \ant994 8350 AGIAUDIT), SHILLOKG
. L 11411992 2000 AUDITOR  1/2/2005
it '
A YATRI CHETRI BA, NR 1371968 1999 11142004 194441992 7900 AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG
5».,- 200411990  NONE CLERK /172005
#4:1
FSNEHANGSHU NATH, BSc 19/2/1969 1999 1172004 111511996 AG(AUDIT),
; "‘.‘y 3 114511904  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI
el
/ I\USHAL BHATTACHARJEE, 17/12/1971 1999 1112004 125099 ON DETPN. WITH C.4 .
BCom(HN), NR. 12/5/1994  NONE AUDITOR AG'S OFFICE. e
fc' .
gUBHASH KUMAR, BA, NR. 21211969 1999 5/1/2004 61011906 " AGIAUGITY,
T k 6/10/1994 NONE AULITOR GUWAHATE
M u'-
ANIMESH PAUL, DSc{HON), MR,  24/3/1970 1999 1112004 $1811996 7675 AGAUDIT), SHILLONG
,.:. 51511995 NONE AUDITOR 17612004
; :
DEBABRATA BHATTACHARJEE, 71101972 1999 11172004 Not yel . AGAUDIT), KOHIMA 0 . "
ANR. .. 1045/1995 NONE confirmed °
by
REEKANTA LAL, MSc, NR. 251811970 1999 114372004 2316/1997 " AGAUDIT), KOHIMA
., . 231611995  NONE ALDITOR T
- DUGGIRALA SHANTISHREE, G/113971 1999 a91V2004 260711997 7GBTS AGI{AUDIT), SHILLONG
BBSc(HON), HNR. 261711995 NONE AUDITOR  1/6/2004 '
3
SUDIPTA NARAYAN BISWAS, 301171974 1999 10/2/2004 0121997 7675 AG{AUDIT), SHILLONG
IiCom NR. 20/12/1995 NONE CLERK 1/56/2004 ° ‘
¥
DIPANKAR DEY (I}, £Sc, NR. 1731949 1996 4/1/2005 FATEE 7 [ AGAUDIT),
&l 31241972 NONE ALUDITOR < AGARTALA !
ANI GOPAL PAUL, B5c, NR, 11411950 2000 4/1/2005 ZAL0 R AG(AUD'T).KOH’W\/
Fie 21/411973  NONE ° SR.AUDITOR
1 .
‘B{\BUL CHANDRA DAS, BS5c, NR, 241211956 2000 5112005 1731084 ' AG{AUDIT), IMPHAL
0 ) 2711211980 NONE SH.AUDITOR
Kin '
E SWAPAN KUMAR BOSE, 8Com,  14/1/19%4 2000 ANI2005 11341984 v AG(AUDIT),
qR 111981 NONE S.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
SR .
.'...'.
' |f\BA KUMAR 1/9/1958 2000 41112005 4r411987 -t AG(AUDIT),
H!\TTACHARJEE. BCom, NR. 41271982 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
Al
NEINOY KUMAR DAS, BA, SC. 1/10/1955 2000 41112005 1431984 - AGIAUDIT),
'; 2/10/1962 NONE SR.AUDITOR GUWAHATI
SR
Ry t .
{ESAMIRAN CHAKRABORTY, BSc.  16/11/1958 2000 411/2005 307371987 s AGIAUDIT), !
g/ 13 1/9/1663 NONE SHAUDITOR : GUWAIAT)
i .
K-
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k ¥ . Oato of Huth 'Ycar of Dato of Dalo of Basic Pay, '
fF 14 . Namo 5 = Passing | Promollan | Confirmatlon, | ond Dala REMARKS :
pio Educalional quatificslion and i"‘f“’ o SOGE and | 1o tho Post In wiileh af
ffi..,  Cnslo (SC/STMRY G?-'tn g?lr::m Rav.Aud. Cauro confimiad | Incroment
ASI) CHAKMA, BA, ST 321965 2000 41142000 L AG(AUDIT),
87211990 NONE AUDITOR i AGARTALA
'{ SUDIPTA DAS GUPTA, 197501970 2000 41172005 - 19131994 o AGIAUDIT), :
1 ‘ 19/5/1992  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATY :
¥ %
j ) 1JAYANTA BARAN ROY 12182/1970 2000 4177005 2511997 . AGLAUDIT),
a.{ ' CEVIOUDHURY. M.Sc, NR. 251995  NONE AUDITOR AGARTALA
. Bk -
: \GJAYANTA GHOSH, BSc(HON), 1211211959 2000 104112004 1611997 - AG{AUDIT),
" .‘;SJR. 301541995 NONE AUDITOR - GHUWAHATI
] 205 ‘
L’Q HT: GOPAL SINGH, BSc, SC. $M/1972 2000 41172005 WI99T 2675 AG(AUDIT}, SHILLONG
' f"f" /6/1995 NONE AUDITOR 41172005
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0 I Hamo
No|! Lducatlonal qualification and

E‘ Coste (SCISTRHRY

! ”".

a‘j BIJOYS!NGH B.5¢c, NR.

MR
BHUBANESW}\R SINHA. BA, HIR.

J-vlhm-" .
',1‘- e
B HLLYDA SAWKMIE, BA. ST,
et
‘5 rrr-
& aiswrun‘ CHOUDHURY,
v;nsqvom NR.
‘r’- ﬂr&.‘r_
v SEBABRATA MAJUMDAR,
£ BCom HON. sC.
.t;‘f"’

!
j_ \fRANAJOY BHATTACHARJEE,
<KE BSe,0Ed, WR.

720

BRGAMALAKHYA OAS, BA, NR.
-fg«‘.av
i e
ol
BN RHAN!DHAR HALO!, BSc. NR.
1
fer
'd‘-

g q ;vllRW\L OEOR!, BA(HON), ST.
* i

by 'JL—‘

f 1 DILIP KUMAR OHAR, BA, NR,

iy
i

.

i"JlTESH CHANDRA DAS, 8Com,
SR

i, £E _-‘.;-

EB)‘\PRIYA PURKAYASTHA
BSc (HON) NR.

thnformation not rocolved till prnting.
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fia 6500-760-10500
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Pramotion
to tha
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e

7900
11212005

7700
11872004

5o

G900
11712004

.t

e

Baslc Pay.
and Date

Ihgremanl

A“”_“ et ~Av,

AGLAUDIT),
GUWAHAT

AG(AUDIT). IMPHAL

AGLAUDITY,
GUV/AHATI

AG(AUDIT), SHILLONG

AGLAUDIT), SHILLOND o .
o

AGALVDITY,  *
GUWAHATI

AGAUDIT).
GUWAHATI

AGIAUBITY,
GUWAHATI

© AGIAUDIT), SHILLONG

AGIAUDITL
GUWAHATI

AGAUDITY,
GUWAHATI

AGLAUDITY,
GUWAHATI

AGAUDIT), il

GUW{\HATi

AG(AUDT),
GUWAHATI

101211971 2000 241122001 W6 Y97
201611995 NONE AUDITOR
1111953 20014 271612002 1431198)
INIG MOMNE AUDITOR
1/111958 2001 271612002 1241987
21611983 NONE S AUDITOR
10/10/1953 2001 2716/2002 11711994
347992 NONE AUDITOR
71511967 2001 25/6/2002 2391994
231011992 NONE AURTTOR
1274111969 2001 271612002 Nal yel
171171994 NONE confirmied
71611969 2001 271612002 Nat yel
26/2/1996 ' NONE > canfinmed
8/5/1969 2001 271612002 341121996
24112/1994 NONE CLERK
2116/1976 2001 187712000 291911996
201411904 NONE CLERK
/111951 2003 3212004 11341984
18/6/1971 NONE SRLAUDITOR
171111955 2003 200412004 111992
211171981 NONE SILAUIITOR
81211962 2003 322004 1/411 988
12/12/1085  NONE CLERK
20/12/1963 2003 22004 17141588
161811985 NONE CLERK
20041968 2003 8142004 184501994
187511992 NONE SR.AUDITOR
CRADATION LsT/2084-2005
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.- Data of Birth | ‘Yearof Oste of Oate of Baasle Pay, B
NI Name ’ 5 ~ Passing [Promolion | Confirmalion, | and Dale REMARKS
l‘;EducatIonal gualification  and 5 l“:” °'l SOGEand | lolhe Post In which of
w4 !‘ Coste (SC/STMNR) Goc:drt rs‘?:rv“l’co Rov.Aud, Cadro conlitmad Incremeont
. MCom, 21515971 2003 1622008 13121996 AGIAUDIT),
13/12/1994  NONE , AUDITOR GUWAHATI e -
: |
ROZIKR SINGH, NR. 1/2/1968 2001 97472004 Nolyet  ** AGIAUDITY, IMPHAL :
3011211988  NONE confirmed '
'} ' !
»ER}‘\NJJT SAIKIA, MSc, ST, 11374969 2001 28/1/2004 13271998 . AG(AUDIT), ' P
13/211906  NONE AUDITOR GUWAHATI " ‘
PSUBRATA SUTRADHAR, DSe, 11111973 2003 300412004 Mstooz - AG{AUDITY,
3/5/1995 NOMC CLERK GUWAMATI
Hes
NEPAL CHANDRA SARKAR, Y1960 2005 20/ 112005 120041987 - AGAUDIT),
7 304571983 NONE SR AUINTOR GUWAMATI .,
gE: ' 6.0 e
P'J\Nl KANDAN C. BA, NR. 11441966 2005 200173005 r Notyel \ * AGAUDIT), KOHIMA
o 28/2/1992 NONE Lconﬁrmcd B
. MAHR. 30/8/1964 2005 200112005 Notye  ** AGIAUOIT), - =
91411992 NONE confirmed AGARTALA .0 5
: 111968 2005  20/1/2005 er9ey AGIAUDIT),
: CHAKRABORTY BSc NR, 31611993 NONE : AGARTALA 1.
e 19.3m/crr“ ) i
’smmmu BHATTACHARJEE, 11411965 2005 20172005 " Matye AGIAUDIT). KOHIMA 7~ 'Y
: 147121000 NONE canlitmed o
i / . {
:RI"UL CHANGMAL, BS¢(AGRI, 141911974 20055 20142005 . 21998 AGAUDIT), o
H 6/2/1996 NONE AUIHTOR GUWAHATI i
26/6/1971 2005 20172005 204998 | AGEAUDIT), RN
25/1/48996  NONE AUDITOR .+ GUWAHATI .
; 13.3.39;]41*-
h: HIBEMO SHITIRIE, DA, ST. 31/8/1970 2005  20/1/2005 Not ,ﬂ) "o AG(AUDIT) KOHIMA
sPReed 2231998  NONE confirmed RURPILLL A B
16/8/1075 2005 204172005 MIN00I 6504 AG(AUDIT), SHILLON
11311999 NONE CLERK  20/1/2005 R
‘ t
r'anon not rocotvod i p:lnllng. ERADAVION LST/7004.2006 - {5.0. Pn{;d 25 .
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A & ) ASSAM
MAIDAN GAON, BELTOLA, GUWAHATI-781029

POLICY FOR TRANSFER/POSTING OF COMMON CADRE OFFICERS
' IN THE NORTH FEASTERN REGION

As per Headquarters office letter No. 108-N.2/127-88 dt. 28.2.90 as per as
possible the section officers Grade Examination passed stall of Accounts and
Entitlement Oflices in North [astern Region on their promotion as Scction
Officers are 1o be posted in the Offices from which they passed the above

examination.

As per Headquarters office letter no. 1334-NGE (APP)/104-95 dt. 01.10.96. the
SO/AAQs/AQs/Sr.AOs are to be posted to the office of their choice as far as
possible. If however, it is not possible to post them to the office of their choice

they are posted to other officcs on rotation basis for a specific period.

The tenure of posting in the outstation deficit offices for the first and sccond timne
[ ]
for SOs/AAQs is 18 months as per agreement held on 10.4.1974 between the

Association and the Accountant General,

. On review the aforesaid policy, it is further decided that the tenure of posting for

SO/AAQ/AOs in the outslation offices for the second lime and above will be one
year subject to the condition that the officers can avail of regular leave of 30
(thirty) days only. Leave availed in access of 30(thirty) days will be added to the

tenure of 12 months.

. The common cadre officeswho have never served at outstation offices may be

transferred, subject of course lo item (2) above, first from the botiom of ihe

scniority list of that office.

\-t
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c. The officers who have already scrved once at outstation offices in their respective
cadres and alter being posted back to their base offices have remained in their
base office for the longest period may be selected first in order of station seniority

for posting outstation offices in order to facilitate smooth repatriation of their

colleagues.

d. When a batch of officer in a particular cadre rcjoins their basc office on thc samc
day afier completing 1% and 2™ time transfer, the junior most officer from such a

patch may be picked up for 2773 {ime transfer, if any.

e. Officers who are due to retire within {wo ycars may be exempted from the

aforesaid transfer liabilities.

f Posting of a particular common cadre officer to an outstation office may be kept
in abcyance in casc of unforcscen incidents likc sudden accidents, demisc of

family members, serious illness or for urgent administrative reasons.

Authority: A.G’s order dt. 2232000 at P/12" and p/34° of file no. DAG(A)rswer
C/Ghy/Policy/ Transler/96.

SD/-

Deputy Accountant General (Admn).
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OFFICE OF THIE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&LE) ASSAM,
MAIDAMGAON, BELTOLA, GUWALIATI - 781 029.

o .

NLOLICY FORTRANSFEIVIOSTING QECOMMON CADRE QFEICERS INTLIL:
gt !

NORVIL EASTERN REGION ‘

pun, Headyuarters olfice fetter Ny, TU8-N.27127-88 0t 28.2.90 us far as pussible the

gection Officers Grade Examinalion passed slatl ol Accomts and Eatitlement Oftices in
-'."UU‘”’ Fastern: Region on their promotion s Seetion Officers are tw be posted i e Oflices

% qtﬁ;pln which they passed the above cxantinalion }

U ATt .

‘ 7}'2 ,‘/\;s per Headyuatias office Tetter N, PATLNGEAP P IU4-95 Sdi 011096, Ui
f,\_{\()s//\us/Sr.Ans are lo be posied 1o the oflice of their choice as fur as possible |
g_b,'wg\'cr. it is not possible 1o pust them o the ollice al their ¢huice they are pusied (o othe

Jlices un rotation basis for g specific period .
. : .
t_:’_lt‘.‘nlurc of pusl!ng in the awistation doficit olfices for the first and second time for
8/AAQs is 18 monihs 25_peragreement held on 10-4.1974 between the Association snd e
UTII'l*lulll Geoeral

';;.i'rfcvicw the atfuresnil policy, it is  futher decitled e the 1enure uf pustine for
AY ".:‘;/A.()s in the eutstation offices {or the seemnd tine and above will e gie year sulyect
selcondition thal the oflicers can avail _of regular leave of 30 (ihirty) days only, Leave
Jed ity excess of 30 (dintyidays will be added (o the tenire ol 12 months . '

Flie' common cudre officers wihn have never  served i oulsianon oftices nty  be
iil_'%{rcd. subject of conrse 1o item(2) abgve, fitst fiom the bottom of the scniority list of
office .

Ihe-officers who have already  served once al olitstation offices in thejr respective cadres
Tt - ‘ . " . . . e -
uils.l";lwmg pasted bick o their base offices have renanned o their base office T the

AL periv - miy-he seleeted st inonder of station sentorily  lur posting 'to vulstalion

e nerder. to fagilitate smooth repatriation of theie collenguces .
L uig&:f;hulg[l ol officer ina particular cudie rejuing their basc uilice un the sime day
H)pleting - /{2 time transfer, the junior most officer frony such a butch may bu
pAlor '2""/.'5'5'J lime transfer, if any .
Cere - who arc due 1o relire . within two yuiis iy be exempled  from (e aforesaid T .
lubilitics . , ] o
) :-}:g!" n}]»u[ligulglr Connnon Cadre. Officer 1o an outstation Office may be kept in
~I!"nzt::;sc_'-o!‘guuﬂ)rsccn incidents like sudden accidents, demise of Manily mcmbcrs.:_.,,_-;'
3 ‘h:l‘css or for urgent mlministritive reasons | : ’ =
£ A ’ :
; iorily: A.G's order di. 2232000 PA2Y and 34 of  File  No. DAG(AY
" P Q‘I‘:yll’uquyl’l'r:ﬂmfcrﬂib .
b )

3 {] M.
’ *

& Fvin : : s ‘ e . (
{% N el 0

Deputy Accountant (_,‘cncr‘n![/\c!‘n'ul) .

L
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- re. - .,  3TOVIE weer Ty ThonA
R 67/19(@ ' RrTioT - 793 001
N.R. Ra‘;;a]u_ Pr, ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDITY,
Lo+ ME LrHALA& A ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND
Coemae MIZORAM.  SHILLONG - 793 001.
ML ) ﬂn,
No. Estt.l/Audit/12-32002-20032682. ].f'i‘“(.\‘“‘””’ x, % SN Dsttod ﬁ's;&t)mm’
(66 y9o %5
15 § e i2.9/0F 3
*of % ¢
My Denr &.m.(ar‘\,, \ 3 &
\:“\ ﬂ!’ !

Kindly reter to vour 1.0, lcltc?:I\}o. Admiy Awdit/2-19/Vol-1/92-95/853 Dated
01.10.2002 forwarding a representation of Shri Bijoy Bhusan Deb, A.4.0. for transfer to the

Oflice of the Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Assun, Gowaliali with your recontnendalion,
The Cnmptrq]!cr and Auditor General during his visit 10 Accountant General
, “(Audit), Nagaland, Kohima in 1999 expressed the view that a roster could be maintained for
: l'lﬂ "' potativn of stafY Lo oflices vutside Nagaluid. Accordingly, tis olTice being e Cadre Countrolling
| . E Authority is maintaining a pancl with reference to the date ol submission of representation of
Qrm) ' willing AA0/SO and transferring at least two of them to their ofﬁcc of choice every year. In the
wluresuid panel, Ure name of Stui Bijuy Blumu: Db featured at auml N, 4 us hie hus subinilted

: prl)s representation in March 2000, The first two unpmelled olticers have submitted their
L L"L representation in 8/96 and thc third one has represented in 8/99. It is reasonably expected that
. JL) Shri Bijoy Bhusan Db, AAO will be Lnuu.[lm.d in llu. year 2004,
a "’ '
Lo . ' Bw(iw\-fﬂbg
| dhr . .
! &]k “ Yours sincerely,
T ) ) ‘p
‘ ul QJ - bev wu \L\ ‘J\
4! '\J"A 1‘\(/ '
. '\ .
Shri A,K.Slngh P
Accountant General (Audit)’ - e
Nagihind, Koliuuoe e L8
¥ 4 P
d.
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- v - OFFICE OF THE PRACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDI ey ¢ EXUNE. -
\ . MEGHALAYA ETC., SHILLONG - 793 661, A
‘“"' e ) '
B Office Qrder No.Estt-VAudit/115 Dated :  .11.2005,

' [ ~ “Ihe following Senior Auditors/Auditors ar¢ promoted 10 officlate as Section Officer
(Audit) in the scale of pay of Rs.6,500-200-10,500/- P.M., until further orders with effect from the date
of their taking over charge as such in the offices as shown against their names. '

") '8l | Name Present place of posting | Place of posting on promotion. i
) | Mo | SiShrifSmti ,
{1 |Kanak Ch.Das ) | Ofo the Pr. A.G. (Audif), Olo tie Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati,
| ' Assam, Guwahati ' '
5_2. Suresh Babu PLA, Olo the AG. (Audit), Ofo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vicg
i Nagaland, Kohima Shri Nani Gopal Paul, AAO transferred to the
! : Olo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati
{ 3. | Dipendra Kr. Das Ofo the A.G. {Audit), Olo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland. Kohima vice
‘ . Nagaland, K.ohima Shii Subhash KKumar, AAO tranaferred to the
O/o the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati
4, | H Ajeto Wasta QOfo the A.G. (Audit), O/o the A-G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vice
' Nagaland, Kohima Stui Shreekant Lal, AAO transferred to the
” _ o the Pr. A.G. (Audif), Assam, Guwahati
S, | Mrinal Kumar Ofo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Ofo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati
N _ Assam, Gusvahati
‘ G. | Hent Bahadur Darjee | Ofo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), | O/o the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati
| Assam, Guwahati
P 7. | Bendangangnen Aicr | O/o the A.G. (Audif), Ofo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vice
- )} Nagaland, Kohima Shri Nirmal Deori, SO (Audit) transterred to
_ ' the O/ the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati
e 3. | K. Angami Ofo the A.G. (Audit}, O/o the AL, {Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vice
| tl : Nagaland, Kohima Shri Pranjif Saikia, SO (Audit) transferred to
X . the O/o the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati
la. Swapan Nandi Ofo. The A.G (Audil), Ofo. The A.G (Audit), Tripura, Agariala.
| Tropura, Agartala.
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On their promution as Section Offiver (Audit), ey are lable to be transferred ta the
officé of the Pr. Accountant General (Audit), Meghalava etc,, Shillong, office of the Pr. Accountant
Gateral (Audit), Assam, Guwahati and officcs of the Accountants General (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima;
‘I'ripura, Agartala, Manipur. imphal as well as Branch/Zonal offices of those offices already in existence
or {hat wiltBecreated in future and anywhere within (he States of Agsam. Meghalaya, Manipur, Tnpura,
Nagaland, Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram,

(i) In terms of FR 22-1 (a)(0), read with GOI orders thereunder, they are required to exercise

uplivn, i any, within unc month frum the date of their joining ax Scytion Offiver {Audit).

(i) On their promotion as Section Officer (Audit), they-are placed on prohation for a pérind
~ of 2(two) years w.e.f. the date of their taking over charge as such in their respective new place of

pasting. ’
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the following AAQs/ 8Os arc transferred to the Oﬁices shown against

; Assam, Guwahati
| - ,
!

their names. -
. Name © " 1 Present place of posting | Place of posting on promotlon.
4 S/Shri/Smti : ' .
Debashihsh , Olo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Of6 the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vice
r\ Chakraborty, AAQ Assam, Guwahati Shri Subrata Sutradhar, SO (Audit) transferred
. _‘ ' to O, the Pr. A.G (Audit), Assam, Guwahati.
. 2. | Subhash Chandra Ofo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Olo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vice
l 1 Paul, AAQ ¢ | Assam, Guwahati $hri Phani Dhar Baloi, SO (Audit) transforred
‘ B - ta Ofo. the Ir. A.G (Audit), Assam, Guwahati.”
‘\ 3. | N.C.Roy, AAQ Ofo the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Olo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vice
Shei Dilip Kumar Dhat, SO (Audit) transferred

to the Ojo. the Pr. A.G (Audit), Assam,
Guwahati, .

Ojo. the A.G. (Audit),

4, Jitesh Chandra Das,
Nagaland, Kohima.

~ SO (Audit)

Transferred to the Ofo, the Pr. Accouniant
General (Audit), Assam, Guwahati.
A substitute will be pusted in his place shorily.

5 | Padma Kumar Das R. blo. the A.G. (Audit),
SO (Auglit) "~ | Nagaland, Kohima.

Transterred to the O/o. the Pr. Accountant
General (Audit), Assam, Guwahati.
A substifute will be posted in his place shortly.
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.On joining of the aforesaid AAQs/80s to the Ofo. Pr. AG (Audit), Assam, Guwahati Office ,

$/Shri Bipralit Purkayasthe and Snchangshu Nath, Assistant Audit Officers may please be releaged
with the instruction to report to the U/o. the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Meghalaya ctc. Shillong. -
The transfer is in the interest of public service. ' ‘

[ Authority : Pr. Accountant Genernl (Audit)’s Orders dated 29-11-2005 at poge 24 N of file
No.DAG (A)/CUH-C/DPC/S.OSIINOS. '

]
Sd/-
Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn).
Contd. P/3...
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Aemn No. Fste-IAadit/ 1-43/2065-0612881-2920 tedd:  [PU2ADS,

™

Copy forwarded for information and neccssary action:-

The Deputy Director, Ofo the Dirsctor General of Audit, P&T, S.W.T.C. Branch Audit Cffice,
33 B.B.D. Bagh. Soulh, Kolkata - 7uu vul.

The Secretarv to' the Pr. A.G (Audit). Assam. Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29. Enclosed
P.Cs. mav be handed over 10 the persons coneermed. The date of their release and date of joining
of the Oficers, under orders of promation and trangfer to the Guwahati Office mav please he
intimated (o this office for 1ecund.

Enclo: 8 P.Cs

The A.G {Audit) Nagaland, Kohima. The caclosed I.Cs. may be hnnd\.\l over to the Persons
concerned. Lhe date of joining and date of release of ofijcers unders of promotion and transfer
may please be intimated to this office for record..

Fnclo : 15 1P.Cs.

The A.G (Au)’l'ripum Agartala, The enclaged P.C. may be handed aver {o the Person concemed
and his disle of juining as SO (Audil) misy be mtimated (o this office for record..

Enclo: 1 PC

The A.G (Audit) Manipur, Imphal.

The Scerctasy to the Pr.AL.G(Audit), Meghalaya,cte.. Shiilong..

The P.A.O. {Local).

The Sr.Audit Officer/Record & Claim

The Asstt. Audit Officers./Conf. Cell/Estt-1l/Record.

Budget G.L GrouprS.B/P.C.GroupiLay ﬁ‘mnon group,

Ofticials concerned,

Posting Group.

Office Order Book.

~ob° A ‘
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To -

The Pr. Accountant (.cncml {Audit)

(Cadre Controlling Authority) Y
Meghalaya ctc. Shiflong v

‘ [ Through Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati ] ‘

o
Sub - C.C.A's 0.0.No. Estt-/Audit/115 di. 29-11-05 — clarification
* regarding Promotion/transfer of SOS/AAOs

Sir,

' W:th reference to part-2 of the Pr. A.G (Audit), Meghalaya cle. order dated 29-11-05, |
would like to lay before you with humble submission the following facts for conf'rmanon and
consideration of your bcmg,n authonty )

2. That Sir, as per terms and condition of promotion order (s} issucd by the Cadre Controlling
Authority (CCAY) in respect of the constituents of the common cadre staff ( from SOs to Sr. AOs ),
cach & every-officer is liable to be transferred to any of the Audit Offices in thc N.E.Rcgion,

3. Further more, cspecially two offices of the N.EE.Region located at Kohima and imphal are

regarded & accepted as hard posting places by CCA and the placement of officials on promotiop/

transfer to those two offices has so far been regulated by a fair policy, mutually acceptabic to ali
concerned which is still in voguc and nothing has come up contrary (o that ycl

4, Besides, cach person { cither from junior or senior of the common cadre of every L.,radc( i.e.
SO/AAQ/AO/Sr.AQ) who has ncver served any of the above mchtioned two offices should render

a tenure of 18:months once in the event of his promotion to higher gradc or by posting through -

transfer by the C.C.A. in each grade on rotation basis. The procedurc is firmly cstablished and
have been followed smoothly so far. Y

5. Sir, after scrving for 1% ycars in the O/o the AG, Nagaland, Kohima, 1 have been
transferred.pn promotion to Shillong, office in 1992 and thereafier posted to the office of the Pr.
A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati in 1998. Further, as asked for vide CCA/Pr. A, G. (Audit), Assam,
Guwahati office circular No. Esti-1/Au/1-51/03-04/101 dt. 6-7-04, 1 have cxcrcised option for

© placement in the Ofo the Pr. A. G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati and that also perhaps stands accepted

by the CCA.

',
0. But Sir, to my utter surprise, 1 found myself picked and choosen to be transferred in the

“samc capacity (i.c. AAO) ag;am to the Ofo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima vide CCA’s order

dt. 29-11-05 giving no cognigance (o my Scrvice rendered carlier, while my seniorsfjuniors in the
grade of SOs/AAOs who arc yet 1o scrve their tenure undt.r waunz, norms of transfer policy.

7. #8ire i the light of the factg stated above, it is  felt that my transfer casc Lo Kohima office
descrves Turther review vis-a-vis cstablished transfer policy.

L Contd..Pg-2
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issued;under CCA’s 0.0. No. Estt-17Audi/115 dt. 29-1 1-05, in addition, following points may
kindly be clarificd and communicated to me carly.

TR T e

Sir, 1 would, therefore, request your intervention before giving cffect (o my transfcr order

a) The basis / policy which guidcs my:lransfer to the Ofo the A.G. (Audit), Nagaland,
Kohima lcaving my ‘seniors/ juniors in common cadre untouchicd who ar¢ yet to
serve their tenure at hard posting places viz. Kohima/ hnphal offices.

b) Pleasc specify the testure of my present posting to AG (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima

vis-a-vis order dt. 29-11-05.

Sir, with due respeet; 1 would say that order of my transfer would causce an unwarranted
hardship 16 my domestic as well as financial front.. Thus my.case may kindly be looked into
sympathctically and thic fate of my répesentation communicated carly, so as-to; relieve me of my
mental agony and also to helpme restore-nry family peace.that has. broken down duc.to the sudden

& unjust transfer order issucd.to me:-

thh profound regards,

Dadi- 9.y 2et8”

< - *

.
.

Yours faithfully,

4
" -
5 /

( Debasish Chakraborty )
L AAO
O/o the Pr. A. G. (Audit),
Assam, Guwahati-,

‘e

.
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By Speed Post

- o HPIGIGITBIR (SRAT WO, FENIETe,
IEO AL S T, - —. .
YU 3IGVIRIET H&eT vt Rrodr ipr

e L vl W anar

wraterer, Resr - 793 061
rax., VAP EAN I S
PARN M . 2208461 OFFICE O THE .
Pr. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AN,
MEGHALAY A, ARUNACHA L PRADESH AND
S MIZORAM.  SHILLONG - 703 901,

T

fessitm
No. Hsft-]/Ali(lit/l2-3/2005-06/33 82

Dated :  /12/2005.

. To
) The Sr. Aadit ()fﬁcm'(.-\dmn),
; The Pr. Accountant Geiteral (Audit),
B Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29, |
? Subject:- Forwarding of representation in reapect of Shyi Debasish .
' - (']m!mlhorty, AAO and Shri Subhash Ch. Paul, AAQ. -
! Stir, ot
In inviiing a reference to vour office letter No. Esti-}/Audit/9- |
i 11/2005-06/2753 dated 13-12-035 on the subject cited ubove, 1 am directed to state that
[ :
‘141 the Pr. Accountant General has duly considered the representation of Shri Debashish !
o , . e .
y. | Chakiaborty and Shri Subhash Ch. Paul. Asstt. Audit Officer's but their requost cannot
Lo
acceded 1o, |
} ‘ Shri Dehashish Chakraborty and Shri Subhash Ch. Paul; AAO'g may please
b+ ' be released immediately under intimation to this office.
T |
o i Yours faitlifully.
[
i ! Sd/-
! l

23 DEe 855 (ablishment Officer
;N MemoNo. Estt-1/Audit/12-3/2005-06/3183.318.4 Dated :™ /12/2005." '
- Copy forwarded foy informution to :-
g \/]/ Shri Debasish Chakraborty, AAQ, Ofo. the Ir, Accountant General {Audit),
T 'J-‘ I Assam, Guwahat; with reference to hf{s application dated 09-12-2005. .
L ‘2, Shri Subhash Ch. Faul. AAO, Oro. the pr, Accountant General (Audir), Assam, '
1 . . Guwahati with reference to his application dated 09-12-2005.

' . ' ~—

‘ 1
!
!
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7 « )/ Cur uenﬁm . No.530-AC-11/340-2003 Vol. 1 K
-. iy N A T & P wE R QRS s
b D/“ ;,. L r{,l' PNt .
/ Sy /1( /C ’ 10, TEGTE SEC AN, D
% BeR - 110002
_ : AN OFFICE OF THE
Lok - ., i -  COMPTROLLER&AUDITORGENERAL .
A U \. o R ' OF INDIA
AR T )\\ U\\\“H k R 10, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG,
6 \ ' “ \\:,}/ ,\" 1 ‘New Delhi- 110002
by W OR ' . Reriw / DATE r
¥ d
i Y,S'“'“ .
L '
WM/MY/Bﬁ
Loy
| R’ '-/;.-"‘ : (o ?M I
‘ ' To
N
FE ‘ . .
1 The Accountant General (A&E] . . »
L A ; _
A o . ssam, _ Pt
,# E . & Guwahati-781029
l | g - '.r‘_'..,
{ . :
b Subject: Report on the stete of Accounts and Entit!cment Functions in the 3 R
g ubj o
:‘ North East. | i
i |, , .
‘ 2 Dear Sir, l
; :; NI \\. The report on the above subject compiled by the undersigned refating = s
LR (LT .
‘!{{yb io your office is enclosed.
5 ‘._]_., - ‘ .
r_t \e " \ ' . H . ) .t
RIS (s The Comptroller and Auditor General has dgsired that an action plan - -
\Q >>) h - i - - p PR
‘ J‘ A ' should e drawn up ¢ aud implemented for setting right the deficiencies pointed out,
TN 2D
| E k'::\ * \-}? .
| 9\5\ _ _ e Yours _&{irhfully,
i . . . e Fd
1 a s 7
- Enci: As above hat . ’th
‘ E‘ ) ) . "'/ . \(\ . \(‘34(/ /. J':) _/'-. \-4.,...(’\-:::':‘?‘. -
T ' D "l _ i .
| W f B S L -V A .L‘tﬂ-"}g’.ﬁc}ﬂ (X.G. Mahahngam)
v {Q\:&} ) P ,;v S Nr'_'}',_-."’" . ""};}Q‘f o ) Director General {AEC)
Nl e - [ A
| S RN
| - o £ P Vel \\)'Cﬁ "l'fvf /»-\D
v S o AP0 .
| - 2 .j"u N ./ “_? |
‘ - _A: B (ﬁ: .-‘} A
X - / H
R SO |
" ™ » 2, .
REEC N : '
! Y . 5,\0 Wro / Phone : 2d231440 23231761 AT / Telegram : ARGEL NEW DELH! . . .
AT ﬁ‘-m, Telex : 021-65981, 081-55647 SPRT/ Fax © 91-11-23238448, §3-11-23234014 '
E;f' : » ) ’ . .
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".': - be drawn.
g l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

e ettt ot st ke 1w e 1

D

Arising fezm the ofiice wise analysis as above cerlain broad conclusions cun

e

Barring Tripuri, veceipt ot initinl aceounts from the treasuries and 7
Divisions is inordinately delayed. White AGs are regularty taking up the
matter with (he state governments, this problem iy likely (o persist. One
dircet consequence of this delay is that o accornnting work takes place m
AGs ofllive i those months when freismy accounts aie Teceived.
Not only the compiladion work per se bob alse the attendant dems ol
work such as posting of bromdsheets loan aeconnts, mward and outwird
accounl., DCRG voncher  postings, G vouchers postisgs oo, ol
detferred. When the arrears accounts are reecived i bulk, priority 15
piven fo compilition ol monthly civil aeconnts and ancillary items of
worl such as postings: m Broadsheets Govouchers postings, pairing, of
checks either lag behind or are not taken ap at atl. - Adis have been
requested 1o tahe note of this Giling and - cnsure tit all by
accounting itene: of work e sinudtinconaly broupht up o daate abony
with compitation of monthly and annual accouniL.

Ax brought oul in (he state-wise amadysts nauy internal conirob chicchs
preseribod in the MUS.OL are not being exercised i the entitfement wings
of the oilices. D.G. (Inspection) reports of these offices highlight these
faiturcs.  Restoring these checks will oo long waty i checking Trands
and misappropriation. .G (Inspection) audit ol A&LL oflices could be
made annual wherever they are so at preseat., .
Central Audit of entitlement work is cither not done or if done it has no
results (o show. A system of issuing monthly audit certificates, along
with audit notes (including mil audit notes) (o the entitlenent scetions
could be introduced to supplement the internal controls of A&IE oflice.
North Hastern oflices have a combined cadye ol Sr.AQs, AOs, AAOs and
SOs since 1971 when these offices came into exislence. Deficit offices
like Nagalund and Manipur perennally depend on the offices of Assam,
Tripura and Meghalaya for their requirements ol stafl. Sinee the tenure
of these officers is cighteen months, the turmover of stable is very fast,
Also, as a4 matter of policy, only junior most oflicers on promotion are
posted to these offices. This causes serious mstability m the functioning
ol these two sl offices.  Separation ol cadres which is long over due
needs Lo be seriously considered i improvements by way of stability arc
to be brought about. 777

The position is also somewhat similar in the case of FA&AS oflicers also
whose tenure of 2 years is frequently cut short by loo nuny training and
other assignments. Continuous leadership is essential,

e
N .

oty

. ————

s g




-

-

P O

-‘7

e

ANDs/S0s who have never beem posted
and served Kohima/Imphal etc.
SENIORS ( A%0s) .
SleNo+ 8l«Noe Of Nameg of Officer(s)
‘ Gradation -
i Elirmnen
shri
1. 17, Kami choudhurys.
2. 23 Bipin Pujari.
3. 24 Jaghabamfla choudhury.
4. 25 Mriganka DeshmaXhya.
Se . 26 pradip chakrabartye. .
B. 28 Bhabananda Path k. e
?o 30 Slbhaél dll Dl.ltta.
8. _ 31 Bhupal Ch. EBhowmick.
9. "~ 35 ardhendu Kamar Das.
100 41 ’ BEhaben Ch. Kalita.
S 1. 44 Nabendu Deb. . _
12. . 46 Sirya Kumar Bhagawabels
: JUNIOR(S) SR : \
13. 58 Jayanta Sankar Paule
14. 62 . Ashim Jyoti Dutta.
1S. 68 pipal Bhattacharjee.
16. 70 Ripraj Chakraborty.
17. 72 Lalit Gogoi.
18. 75 " Binod Bhujel. .
19. 113 Ratul Chandra Bora.
21. 116 Pradip Kamar putta.
22. 119 Pradip chakraborty.
23. - 123 ; Dipu Borah.
24. - 132 "Hitesh Kakaty.
25. 134 Lakshmi Buragohai.
26 136 ' pradip Kr. Moitra.
27 140 Partha Sarathi @apta.
28, 141 Faizur Rzhaman choudhury.
29. 144 arindam Nath.
30e : 146 sarat ch. Das.
31. 147 * Guna Ram Kalitad
.32. 156 Animegh Pal.
33, . 160 sadipta Narayan Biswas.
FN - Upto Serial No. 9 (Gradation List s=rial No. 35)
are senior to shri subhas Ch. -paul.)
SECTION OFFICER (S).
sl. NOo. .
. 24 ritul ch angmai.
2. 25 . Blkash Rne Das.

R

:"{”_"'J'i"‘-'

ganak Che. & Das.
Mrinal Ramar

; promoted in 2005.
~ Hembshadur Darjee. -
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Annexure ~ S”

staff transferred from th.wahatl/ﬂ‘lillong/Tripura etc. to Kohima
- Office and transferred back to original station.

where posted

sl. Name of officexs) Office from gtgr gségﬁue Office date of Months of
Nos S&/shri. e where post ing back. retent ion.
_ g‘i“aﬁgferxed. order. posted: back., X
1. U. Rahman, S.0. Guwahati. 23.6.2000 . Kohimga. 9.5.02. Guwahati. 22+
2. Saradindqu Paul. S.0. u " " 4.3.02 do : 20
3. Samiran chakraborty, SO " . 4.1.02 " 13.8.03. do 20
4. Manasij chakma, 90. 2gartala. S5¢11.01. " 8.1.04. Agartala.
5. Sadipta pas Gupta, 'S.0. Gawahati. do " 26.5.03. Guwahat i. 18+
'60 m@an BOS& S'OO dO . 9. So 02 " 80 01. 04. do 20.'.
7. Karnalakhya Dase shillong. 26. 6.02. " L @illong_ 18+
B8+ Sebabrata MazZumder, S0. Guwahati 22.1.03 " 28.9.04. Quwzhati. 21
9. Jishu Bhattacharjee SsO. do 26.5.03 " 20.1.05 do 20
10. subhash Xuamar. SO. do 13.8.03 v 29.11.05 do 28
11. sSreekant Lal, " do " " 29.11.05 do 28
12. NeGe Pmll, S.0. do " H u do 28
13. Phanidhar HB.J.Oio " do 8.1.04, v n do 23
14. Nirmal peori, S.O. do 8.1.04 " do do 23
15. pilip phar, S0O. do do do do do 23
16. Jitesh Das, * do do do do do 23
17. Pranjit saikia. * do do do do do - 23
lg., subrata sutradhar. " do do do do do T 93
19. radma Kr. Das, * do do do do do 23

v
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CENTRAL ADHLNISTRATIVE FRIDUNAL, GUWARATI PENCH »
Oriqinal‘ﬂpplLCnLﬁvn No. 86 Of 1996.

pate of Order thin the 218t Day of Mugusts 1996.

tion'ble shri G.L.Sanglyinq. Adminintrative MembeX »
. 1

cry Trioib Ranjan Dey.
ron Of lapgrlarini Moran Deye.

udalbakhrn. yahilipara. .
Ouwuhati - 3‘ - ) - v * Applicm]t

py Mvocate S/gvrd 3.L.sarkar &
H-Ch&ndac

- Verpus -

1. unjon of India _ :
chrough the Comptroller & auditor Generals

pew Pelhi.

5. Acgountant Genoral (A&E)
anepm, Shillong.

accountant quneral (AE)
Nagnland. ohdmg .

The Loepnty pecountant Gonerdale.

Administrution.

offlce i the A.G.(A&E).Guwahnti. -
christian Bastls Guwahatiﬂs. « s s Respondents-

Advon sty snrl -Saread. hﬁdl.c.c.s.c. C -

ORDEE e,

G .1, SANGLY SHTE AINISTRATIVE HEMBER,

each of the 7 states of the North Eastern Rééion
hag irs &0 Nocountant Gencral. Each of the 1ndlv1dua1
pocountantt Gonnral i6 8 cadre controlling guthority in
reppcct of ntaff apto the level of_SupefvisorB. Sect#dn
.Oﬂﬁiuorﬁ ar wWell o as nsclstoant arccounte cificers have
© OMIRCGH rosprotive cnires for all 7 Statesd and the |

accountant Genrrnl {AE} An 6N, stiliony 15 the cadre

c0ntrcl)in¢ authority of these tWo cadieD.

c .:',dt 2aes

T

1%



it

2 -

2. The applicant was initially appointcd an &

stenographer in the of £ice of the hccountant General (AE)

wagaland., gotilman. jon Officer on

23.5.90 and he YWas postod in the same office, namely.

it, is understood ‘during

: ‘FH b
§ section Officer

rocountent G;nnral(h&ﬁ) gohima.

the COUrEC of hearing that the post ©

in a nonuquzeLtnd POS T . e eppl? tcant uas transferred Lo
—~ud

proes Ty

nt Gener&ff

guwahatl g ¥ office of the Accountd A&‘E):HH‘L__‘

—

saction Ofﬁice;.

LT

= —
e

Apnam on Cﬁmwu*uiouuuu ground on 3.1.92 ot

.
th T

i

‘ounts 0££ice1

4!

94. He continued in the post till

in GUWahatl he was

AunlE cant A_p.

vhile e var vl 1, that offjct

romoted Ll gazetted post of
p

o ———

{ANO LOF gyt ) an 4.2

t Genc ral

-.4

e wWaSs Lra W’flL‘ud Lo the offlcc of the Accountan

(A&E} waghland. ronima vide, thL jm}qu@d urder‘dated

L LI

r in thia OCAQ e haé

f

T

31.5.96. py © Lrtue of the jinterim orde

i

snlieved. I“J»
A

“\"\

-k
e e xiing O the respondcnts since the aﬁplicant

alrendy grayed nt guwahatl fo1 WOTe than ftour yeara

was tranuicrred nack tO his pase: office in Naga‘-nd

where 8 yocaney Was avallable« Furthel accordinq to them.

nt was due for such rransiel as ‘he, was 8

—

the applicAh
P

ueniormost anong the Sectlion Officera gnd ANOE T transierred

xoning with reierence

e

to the

{rcm Nagaland office ¥rec

Guwahati. According

‘s

jcant the:ndnenclature ‘base of£ice” used by the respon

appl

dents in the writton‘statemant is misleadinq and it has

policy cf " gransfe

‘L
arries AD

peen intended only ro frustr

and posting: yie contends that the pott of AAO c

Reglon transfer 14ability © as evident £r
t
B

1
i

]
3--‘¢

all porth pastern

<

contd.
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Bt Ay
D2 : ~ - Aecountsland Entitlement offices, dn :. 5 Ji

N
U lwge AL
pare 3 of his appertatinent intter dated 4.2.94 and, therefore,
SH L agats
the question of < 3lng Wim back to bare office an claimed. *°~+
L
Mooy, L

"
t
. ﬂ! A - .
this concept of hare offica as far as it relates ¢o the - e i
i
ANO was raised only In order to discriminate agafnet him. ¢ °

by the respcndenis toon net' arise, Furthev, he claims tha

I £ind that the wretontion of the respondents regarding '
'base office’ 4~ toned on the letter NO.108-N.2/127-88 :

Qated 28.:.90 from the Comprroller and Auditor General of " v - -

India to the 2coountant General (AKE )Y, Aspam. This letter -

reads as welow

"Subjects  Posting of Section Officers/Assistant |
Accounts Officer to the office of |
the Accountant Yeneral (ME) Tripurh; ~L4-_
Agartala. v ' i
A » Tuk ) -
Sll'. ) .. e "ﬁ?i'ﬁ - .
I am:diZocted to refer Shri SeKotalyy & 57"
Chakraborty, Accountant'ceneraI(A&E).*
Tripura d.o.- letter No.Estt/Restructt/, ..
1-1/1983/V0l.11/2665 dated 26.12.1989 i !
addressed to you on the subject men=: . ° . -
tioned above and to request that as:, ).

Grade Examinat{on passed Btuff of

- Section officera:may'belpoated;@?:ﬁf
in the offices from which they passed 355 i~
<! the abOYTc§X§m1n6t10n0?1 | s K;Tﬁyﬁ%;ﬁ

, _ . North.Eastern region op disir promo- iﬁm

\
A
Y

At the time ©f Sesue of the impugned tranefer order the | %
] »

applicant is an Ar0.(1 thqreforeifind-thut this‘instruction
N

: e ; o e
contained in the letter quoted a9°Y9 cannot apply“to him.’

T e et e

B S

Apparently, Initially reference ﬁaa’made with regard tb_}he:F"

5
T A . e e e — . T g —— v e

ﬁsating of Secti@n Officera anq %AOs £6m£hé,6ffice ok-fhe‘ :
Accountnnt Generxe L (ARE), Tripureﬁ‘Agartala: But the effective i
decision of the Comptroller and Auvdfitor General of India {s ;o
only in respect of S=ction Officérs of North Eastern Region '

and these instructicns relate particularly to the posting L

" R

[

contd., 4...
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of the ataff ON thelr 178t promotion vo the post of Secction

officer. The contuntlon of base office raincd by the

moa

respondents in recpect of posLinq and trunsfcr of _AAO 18

ore unfounded NO othcr cransfer policy hae been

appointment 1ettcr of the ap

the AAROs are compvlsorily 1iabie"tc be transferred to " L“l

‘of transfer and posting of AANOS had

" L

vinen the AADS have all North Eastern

Geiw 1
- ;v remaining at the RaME ptations Buch as Snillong and Guwahati

ru“, apnd they have noevel

: officers both junior and sehior

. promotion retatn“d in the same atations and have never been

transfcrred or ~0JLod to hard statione such as

; The respondents o futed DY stating that thers Were. vacanciéé

in the regpestivy pane oifices of thos# officers to acqu

nmodate them and thereforc the queation of transferinq them

.p\’f
) o other atationt dona not arise. They also submitted, rist

“ of officars on Yy hnncxuro-q to the written otatement. \

puring the cout ne wf hnnrlng'thc aplecant pointed out

to thv remarks ‘posted 1 his, hose ot fice! made PY the

s in columi 7 of the list &galnst serial WO.2e

respl ndent

.

_.,Contd. Saeae

P —— T n‘
‘base office'. OO the other hand, they have all RO rth¥" ﬁ o
— Tty WO *

r.. .
not been adopted bY w3 aua»z

'f r[‘ 4 -
‘been posted out. He has cited examplea§o£f~
A

—~—
- !

.r theref
ﬂ* shown by the respondenta apart froh ghe above. Further the .
p Hg - e Ll
; plicant 8180 does MOt show that —
\l-u UAJ\

f,

. t.helt .
e Eastern Re ion rransfer 14ability- : - s
e =t -._g.....,_ T ....,,3’. b --.n j'u,.gm
{atw
4. The applicant is of the view that falr policy Q3 u!ﬁ11
: '

the rcspondentn. )
r Fa . - 'L!.fa 1 5 & ['
. Region transfer 1iability £airneés demands that the longest ' |
ARy,
“73713_ atayee officer should be tran;ie rcd to hard gstations 1ike’
\‘ 1
5 Kohima put- 1n acuual factt. at ;hc cholce of the cealing
4 >
] officers conce:ncd. several ofLicers have the privilege® of

;o him who Waxe after -vauui*iuW_\
TR

r ‘/
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e e e
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" longest stayea basic. I am not. convinced by the contention
i1

=™
(—Lfg’ \s .

Vu

shri Dibakar Choudhury and No.3, Shr{ Kali Sadhak Bhatta-
char jee and submitted that wrong statemenz has beepn made
by the respondents ac these offlicers have not yet been

poated out of Guwahati'though they have stayed longer than

i et et it s et

him in Guwahati cffice. Learned ‘counsel for the renpondents ‘ ‘

could not furnlsh supporting transfer orders of the two

Py . e e e b e it it
P r— 1

AAOs. The applicant claims that this i6 a clear case of = ¢ T

discrimination against him. It 1s also hia contentlon that
: LR
MAA0s in the cadre should be postgd by rotation on the.;u

» of the gpplicant that hec has been discriminated against ‘" i

. -7
while he was transferred to Kohima by the 1mpugned order. i
|

. The respondents had issued a Circular No.DAo(A)/l 3/94—95/378

‘.“gted 2.9.94 calling for optionsffﬁ‘be exercised by various'

i

:?ig}egories of officors. The applicant exerciaed his 0ption
b mmmmarhere e =

B D P

U

countant Uontx*l(h&h) Rugam as £1rnt preierence and

Accountant GEnDrM](AAF) Nagaland. Kohima as “econd prefe-

........... v _,.,___;-—.

roncc.-ln oLhc: wandins it i oa clcar indlcution thaL he ) '

.t e

wantB to remain in Cuwahati failing which he has no objection i,

- ——— -

to be transferrcd to Kohimae. He has thoxefore no case to

+ [}

e it it e e . o ———

resict his transqu to Kohimai(z?e next question 13 when ; o *

Guwahati is his firxst cholce: why the applicant could not,”’ M‘
BENE 5

e — s

FECL
be ratained in GUwahati) Ooingrby the contentions of the .

-

reapondwnts in this O.A- it appears that this was not due

to disc: iminagion but 1t 15 a xeault oL misconcnption of

_— reem = e TIPS Ty

the afo.asaid 'bare officc“-tranﬂier policy which is not

S

A . D

applicable to the transtera and postings © of AAOS.
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S. Another contention of the respondents is that !

the application is liable to ba dismissed aa the aﬁpliéaﬁt-’

had approached this Tribunal withcut submitting any ° *

represenhtation to the gompetent authority against the t
impugned order and thercfore he had not exhausted the P

official remedies. The contention of the applicant 1is ‘that
i * ‘
he had no time for filirg rapreeentation or opportﬁ%ii}? Pleg s
‘to approach th: competent authority as he had recei%éﬁf? "Lﬁf

the impugned order on 6.5.96 directing his releaae thﬁuj(‘LL‘=

effect from the

it is true that the applicant had not given any opportuniﬂf ‘ "

‘to the respondvntc to re-consider the case of his transfg' .

_.- ‘e
‘ﬁl

6. other contentlons of the applicant relate to his.

| .4 eyt

personal prebjome such as constmicticn of his house and
L;

by the respondcnts; ]

) : PR
.
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The Principal Accountant General (Audit),
Meghalaya, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh,
Shillong-793 001.

(Through the Principal Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Guwahati)
Ref:  Letter No. Estt-l/Audit/12-3/2005-06/3182 dated 23 December 2005.

Sub: CCA's 0.0. No. Estt-l/Audit/115 dated 29 November 2005—clarification
regarding promotion/transfer of Section Officers/Assistant Audit Officers.

Sir,
Most respectfully, [ would submit the following few facts for your kind and sympathetic

consideration:

Sir, the transfer [rom on¢ station to another is made as per policy and practice and for
this,  had submitted my representation on 9 December 2005 seeking clarification for (i)

basis/policy gutding my transfer and (i) the tenure of posting.

Sir, In the case of m?y transfer, the 18 months policy and practice of transfer observing
seniority position have not heen followed, consequently, I have been made a victim of
pick and choose policy, resulting to immense financial hardship and tremendous mental

agony upon me and my family, which may even cause serious damage to my family.

Moreover, | fail tq understand the reasons for such transfer neglecting established norms
of transfer followed till recent past. In addition to the above, I would like to add that Sir,
I have already served in Kohima for 15 years in various capacity since my joining in the

department in the year 1976.

, FWA _ :
Sir, inzhc‘a- letter dated 23 December 2005 summarily rejecting my representation without

indicating any ground/reasons. It pained me beyond reasonable limits to find that while
my juniors/seniors in the grade of Section Officers/Assistant Audit Officers, who are yet
to serve their tenure in hard station and staying much longer period at Guwahati have

been relained but my case have not accorded reasonable and due consideration.

"

A
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in addition, | being your subordinate staff, most humbly place before you that my ailing
widowed mother aged 78 years is staying with me with no male member in station to

take care of her for time 1o time treatment and welfare needs.

In view of the facts stated above, I hymbly request you kindly to reconsider my casc and
issue necessary ordcrs for my rctcnuon at Guwahati office for which act of kindness, 1

shall remain gratcful to you.

Yours faithfully,

\g
(DEBASBISH CHAKRABORTY),
Assistant Audit Officer,
Olo the Principal Accountant General (Au
Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-781 029
Copy to The Prmcxpai Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Guwahati for information

with an carnest request to take up the matter with his considered favourable and

sympathetic rccommcndalnon please. Copy addressed to the CCA, Shillong is enclosed

for ready reference. ' o
D-adedt Guvadet- S 1 L7 Yours failhfull'y,
4

5 {ﬁ/ \(\ ' (DEBASISH CHAKRABORTY),
' @ @2((6 ' | Assistart Audit Officer,
Rf R Gg\\‘ ' O/o the Principal Accountant General (4

Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-781 029/
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~ VAKALATN AMA
IN THE& CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
Guwahatl BENCH

frw ﬁmnt\ww Aopen

Pet1t1oner
Versus
—“C/V\)\O'Pl % _QY/\OL’OL Q N Respondent

Opposite party

Know all men by these Presen‘ts that the above named

do hereby
nominate, constltute and appourt Shri J L. £M ‘a”‘o{ ’-g) MA”‘ -
KK _ Advocate and such of the undermentioned Advocates

 as shall accept this Vakalatnama to be my/our true and lawful Advocates to appear and act
- for me/us in the matter noted above and in connection there with and for the purpose to do
#1 acts what soever in that connection including depositing or drawiﬁg money, filinginor
taking out papers, deeds of composition etc. For me/us and on my/our behalf and/we agree .
1o ratify and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocates as mine/ours to all intents and
purposes. In case of non payment of the stipulated fee in full no Advocate will be bound
to appear or act on my/our behalf. ' . ‘

- In witness where of I/we here unto set my/our hand this

e day of- e -199
: Advocates |
N.M.Lahiri  ~#JLSarkar
Prasanta Kumar Barua , _ . Ashis Dasgupta
Bijoy Kumar Das _ ‘ L B.M.Buzar Baruah
B.C.Das ‘ : - Nisitendu Choudhury
- B. Banerjee _ : - Manik Chanda
‘ Asit Sarkar
Stuti Deka - .
N S. Sarmah KK o,
. - ' ' N. D. Goswami
| Lkeamss

. Received from the executant and accepted
And Accepted

j@ &51,

Advocate

‘Advocate

»
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ISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

0.A.NO. 14 OF 7 5% -
Sri DEBASISH CHAKRABORTY
..Applicant

-V§=
Union of India & Ors ..Respondents

The written statement on behalf of the Respondents above named —
WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY THE RESPONDENTS

1) That the respondents have received a copy of the OA and have gone
through the same and have understood the contentions made thereof. Save
and except the statements, which are specifically admitted herein below
rests may be treated as total denial. “The statements, which are not borne
on records are also denied and the applicant is put to the strictest proof

thereof.

2) That before going through various statements of the OA, the respondents

would like to give the brief history of the case.

Shri Debasish Chakraborty, AAO Nagaland based official joined as
Auditor in the Office of the Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima on
21.10.1976. Hé was promoted as Section Officer 15.06.1992 and transferred to
the Office of the Accountant General Meghalaya Shillong. He was promoted as
Asstt. Audit Officer with effect from 05.06.1995. With the creation of the Office
of the Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Guwahati Shri Chakraborty was
transferred to the Office of the Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Guwahati on

the basis of his application 08.08.1997.

To facilitate repatriation of Shri Subrata Sutradhar Section Officer (Audit),
a Guwahati based Officer who was serving in Nagaland, Shri Debasish
Chakraborty, Asstt. Audit Officer was transferred to the Office of the Accountant
Géneral (Audit), Nagaland, Kohima. On receipt of aforesaid order Shri .
Chakraborty, submitted a representation addressed to the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam,

Guwahati and the same was duly considered and rejected.

' Aggrieved by the aforesaid orders, Shri Debasish Chakraborty, A.A.O.
moved the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench and

obtained a stay order.

AL

!

1.
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PRELIMINARY SUBMISSION

3)

4)

3)

6)

7

That the respondents beg to submit that the Hon'ble Tribunal may not be

pleased to interfere with the matter of transfer as it is a well sellled

proposition of law that transfer of a Government Servant who is in a

transferable post is an incident of service and the employer is the best

judge of utilizing_his services. Transfer is not a punishment as it is not

‘included as one of the penaities in the C.C.S. (C.C.A) Rules, 1965. The

scope of interference is limited in as mush as the courts should not

interfere in the judgment exercised by the administrative authorities unless

the impugned transfer order has been passed in violation .of the Statutory

rulesfinstruction or having been passed by an authority which was not

o

competent to pass such an order or it has been passed on extraneous or

“collateral grounds or suffers from the vice of maladies on the part of the

——

authority who has passed or approved the order. It is the well settled law

‘that transfer of a public servant made on administrative grounds or in

public interest should not be interfered with unless there are strong and

pressing grounds rendering the transfer order illegal on the ground of

sfatutory rules or on grounds of malafides.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 1;2 and 3 of the OA,

the respondents beg to offer no comment.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.1 of the OA, the

respondents beg to offer no comment.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.2 & 4.3 of the OA,
the respdndents beg to state that there is no such service as Accounts and
Audit Service. The applicant joined in the A.G,, Nagaland, Kohima as
Auditor in the year 1976. Consequent on his passing S.0.G. Exam in the
year 1992, the applicant along with other 11 (eleven) officials were
promoted and posted to various As.G. offices of North Eastern Region.
From the promotion order itself it would be evident that none of them was
posted to Nagaland office either due to non-availability of vacancies or

none was due for repatriation.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.4 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that with the creation of the A.G.(Audit) Assam,
Guwahati w.e.f. 02.07.1997 and on the basis of his preference, the
applicant was transferred to the O/O the A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati.
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" A copy of his representation for transfer to the O/O the A.G. (Audit),

Assam, Guwahati is annexed herewith and marked as Annexue-RI.

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.5 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that the applicant's statement that he had already
served in hard station like Kohima and Shillong is not based on facts. The
applicant is a Nagaland based officer but was brought out of Nagaland on
promotion due to non-availability of vacancies in Nagaland.
Subsequently, on the basis of his application, he was transferred to the
O/0the A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati. Now the applicant is to go back

to his office to facilitate repatriation of Guwahati based Officer.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.6 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that the policy stated to have been formulated by
the respondents relates to the O/0 the A.G. (A&E), Assam, Guwahati and
other offices of North Eastern Region of Accounts stream: This has

nothing to do with the Audit Stream which is a different entity altogether. |

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.7 & 4.8 of the OA,
the respondents beg to state that the intention of the department is to
rotate the Nagaland based officers out of Nagaland for brief period of
time. Such officers then to be repatriated back to Nagaland to facilitate'
the similar transfer of other Nagaland based officers/or to facilitate the

repatriation of officers of other offices.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.8A & 4.9 of the
OA, the respondent beg to submit that the representation submitted by the
applicant was duly considered by the Pr.A.G.(Audit), Meghalaya,
Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram. The same was rejected after application
of mind and communicated to the Pr. A.G. (Audit), Assam, Guwahati.
Thus it is denied that the “applicant’s representation was rejected by a

cryptic and non-spéaking crder.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.10 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that it would be evident from Annexure annexed
with the application that the sarme is a report on the state of Accounts and
Entitlement functjoﬁ in the North East. The applicant being as
Asstt. Audit Officer of the Audit Office, which is a distinctly separate
entity from Accounts and Entitlement function, haé nothing to do with the

applicant's transfer order.



13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

an

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.11 of the 0.A, the
respondents beg to state that respondents are not bound to transfer back
Nagaland based. officials from Kohima after a period of about 18/24
months. A list of the names of Assistant Audit Officers who were never
transferred from Nagaland is annexed herewith. Thus the contention of

the applicant is stoutly denied.

A copy of the said list is annexed herewith and marked as

"‘Annexure-R2.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.12 of the OA, the
respondents beg to submit that the decision pf the Hon'ble CAT,
Guwabhati in the case of Shri Tridip Rn Dey in OA No. 86 of 1996 who is
a member of the Accounts Stream has no bearing in this case. Instead,
attention of this Hon 'ble CAT is drawn to the decision of CAT, Calcutta
which has opined that transfer is an incident of service and since the
applicants are admittedly holding transferable jobs, dismissed the prayers

for quashing the order of transfer.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.13 of the OA, the
respondents beg to submit that there was no breach of system or Rules in
transferring the applicant to Nagaland office. His application-dated
05.01.2006 was also considered and rejected by the Pr. A.G. (Audit),
Meghalaya etc., Shillong. The same was intimated to the Pr. A.G.(Audit),

Assam, Guwahati.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.14 of the OA, the
humble respondents beg to state that to facilitate smooth repatriation of the
officers who are working outside their base offices, the cadre controlling
Authority transfers officers f.rom various stations from time to time. Due
to grant of stay by this Hon’ble Tribunal the repatriation of Shri Sutradhar
has been unduly delayed. However, to mitigate the hardship of Shri
Sutradhar, the officer was transferred back to his base office. But the
office of the Accountant General (Audit), Nagaland had to run with
shortage of man power. The applicant was transferred on bonafide
grounds and in public interest to the office of the Accountant General

(Audit), Nagaland, Kohima.

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.15 of the OA, the

respondents beg to state that to facilitate smooth repatriation of the
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officers who are working outside their base offices, the cadre controlling
Authority transfers officers from various stations from time to time. Due
to grant of stay by this Honl’ble Tribunal the repatriation of Shri Subrata
Sutradhar has been delayed. However, to mitigate the hardship of Shri
Sutradhar, the officer was transferred back to his base office. But the
office of the Accountant General (Audit), Nagaland had to run with
shortage of man power. The applicant was transferred on bonafide
grounds and in public interest to the office of the Accountant General
(Audit), Nagaland, Kohima. In reply to the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal
dated 17.01.2006 the respondents beg to submit that the Asstt. Audit
Officers of Nagaland Office who were serving out of their base ofﬁce for
the longest period of time were transferred back to Nagaland to facilitate
the repatriation of three Guwahati based officers. Of the three Nagaland
based officers who were transferred, one Shri N.C. Roy has already

reported for duty in Nagaland.

18)  That with regard to the statement made 1n paragraph 4.16 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that considering the facts and circumstances of

the case narrated above the present transfer order has not violated

provisions of AR. 14, 16(1), 21 and 309 of the Constitution of India.

In this connection the respondents beg to further submit that the Hon'ble
Apex Court at para 4 of the judgment in the case of Mrs. Shilpi Bose Vs, State of
Bihar (AIR 1991 SC 532) have been pleased to observe as follows:

"In our opinion the courts should not interfere with a transfer order which
are made in public interest and for administrative reasons unless the transfer
~ orders are made in violation of any mandatory statutory rules or on the grounds
of malafide. A Government servant holding a transferable post has no vested
right to remain posted at one place or the other, he is liable to be transferred from
one place to the other. The transfer orders issued by the Competent Authority do
not violate any of his legal rights. Even if a transfer order is passed in violation
of executive instructions or orders, the courts ordinarily should not interfere with
the order, instead the affected party should approach the higher authorities in the
Department. If the courts continue to interfere with day to day transfer orders
issued by the Government and its subordinate authorities, there will be complete

chaos in the Administration, which would not be condicive to public interests™.

The attention of the Hon’ble Tribunal is also drawn to the case of Gujrat

Electricity Board vs. Atmaram Sangomal Poshani (1989) 2 SCC 602: 1989 SCC
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(L&S) 393, the Hon'ble Supreme Court observed as under: "Transfer of a
Government Servant appointed to a particular cadre of transferable posts from
one place to other would generally be a condition of service and the employee
has no choice in the matter. Transfer from one place to another is necessary in
public interest and efficiency of public administration. Wherever a public servant
is transferred, he miust comply with the order, but if there is any genuine
difficulty in proceeding on transfer, it is open to him to make representation to
the competent authority for stay, modification or cancellation of the transfer
order if the order of transfer is not stayed, modified or cancelled, the concerned
public servant must carry out the order of transfer. In the absence of any stay of
the transfer order, a public servant has no justification to avoid or evade the
transfer order, a public servant has no justification to avoid or evade the transfer
order merely on the ground of having made a representation or on the ground of
his difficulty in moving from one place to the other. If he fails to proceed on
transfer in compliance with the transfer order, he would expose himself to
disciplinary action under the relevant rules” as has happened in the instant case.
The respondent lost his service as he refused to comply with the order of his

transfer from one place to the other.

The above decision was followed by the Hon'ble CAT, Jodhpur Bench in
the case of Shri Mahendra Kishore Sharma Vs. Union of India and other (1992)
20 ATC 66 dated of judgment 05.12.1991.

19)  That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.17 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that the personal problem of the applicant may
be genuine, but the illness of his fother is obviously a continuing
problem and he has to make other arrangements for looking after these
problems and on these grounds he cannot be allowed to block the
repatriation of another Guwahati based officer who is to join in Guwahati

after completion of his tenure in Nagaland.

20)  That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.18 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that there was no breach of administrative justice

and fairness in the transfer order.

21)  That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4.19 of the OA, the
respondents beg to state that the applicant has failed to make out a case
justifying and interference by the Hon’ble Court and as such the stay

order granted to the applicant may be revoked.



VERIFICATION

I, Shri F. Syiemlieh aged about 36 years at present working as
Deputy Accountant General (Admm), O/o the Pr. Accountant General
(Audit), Meghalaya etc., Shillong who is taking steps in this case, being
duly authorized and competent to sign this verification, do hereby solemnly
affirm and state that the statement made‘ in  paragraph

,L M )\_\ are true to my

knowledge and belief. Those made in paragraph 2% 20

being matter of records, are true to my information derived therefrom and
the rest are my humble submission before this Humble Tribunal. I have

not suppressed any material fact.

And 1 sign this verification this ST thg day of __\ gaunl
2006 at f‘;\/\ﬁ\\!w\g ,

Qe & Princtpal Accoury/int Genersl (AedlQ,
Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh and
Wizoram, Shillopse)
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To
The Pr. Accountant General (Audit),
Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh and
Mizoram,
Shillong.
Sub Willingness for transfer to Guwahati office.
Madam,

In inviting a reference to the Administiration Circular
No. Estt.l/Audit/4-8/97-98/2196 dtd. 30.07.97, 1 am to offer
my willingness for iransfer to Guwahati office. MNecessary

information as desired by thc Administration Section are given

below for your necessary action please.

he I o
.

-

Name ' :
Designation :
Date of Birth :
(a) Date of entry in
I.A. a ALD
(b} Cadre at the time of :
entry

Date of promotion/joining :
in the present cadre

Section in which working
(as on date of applica-
tion)

(a) whether any apolica-
tion/representation for
transfer to Guwahati office
was submitted earlier ?

If so, when and on what
ground.

(b) Whecther the spouse of :

the Govt. servant is wor-
king in AG(AaqE) Assam and
Pr. AG(Au), Shillong and
is under order ol transfer
to the /o0 the AG(AGE),
Assam a AG(Au), Assam,
Guwahati. 1f so a copy of
the transfer order to be
enclosed.

(¢) whether the spouse of
the Govt.servant was wor-
king in AG (AcE) Assam and
Pr. AG(Au),Shillong and
already transferred to the
O/o the AG(AGE) & AG(AuU),
Assam. If so, copy of
transfer order.

(d) ‘hethcr the spouse of

if so, where 7

: Mo
the Govt servanti is working,

UEBASISH CHAKRABORTY
Asstt. Audit Officer
01.08,51

22,10.76

Auditor

Promoted to Asstt. Audit Cfficer
on 5.,6.95

Inspection Group (Civil), attached
with D.P. Cell (Civil)

Applied on April '93 and April
'97 for transfer to Guwvahati

on family grounds.

No

NO.

el

5&-tﬁmw‘ rtun General - .mu
We . ® e L, L oancage Gene .

Moo - *l Lcual Prasesh ‘ol
M. L abidiong..

vd.g),

Contd. P/?2.
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Therefore, Yyou are requested 1o consider my case

sympathetically and obliged me thereby.

Yours faithfully,

. W .
Dated : £.8 ¢ (DEBASDSH CHAKRABOI TY) %

Signature of the Govt. Servant
{Name in Block letters)
Designation

Oullealid
bt

v Ppany. antast Geoersl (Ad
R & e (A
¢ Priacipa’ A ouniaal Geoeodl (Andlt,

Meghhave, Acunachal Pradesh nod
Mizorum. Shillong-1.



Annexure - R2

Name of the Assistant Audit Officers who have never served outside Nagaland office:-

Shri Diptendu Chakraborty, AAO
Shri Parakesh Seal, AAO
Shri Atu]l Ch. Dutta, AAO

B auall



NoWee |

« Tuom Dl
{ / bate- 40y
{4y tinbe .
P—TQJ

MT, 3 L g—@\l\t(/_m
Aowo el

s Of
S M, i\«‘o&\“wk C'N)‘b
Qralerets o-nds %J\ %T |

@Tm}
{ oo %4,»/\9{ SATIT A o\w?}r

@Q— W \B-U\'VT Riksd :XW}\“’V( Vowdl
&&hﬂﬂttﬁkkdgﬂ NINT ”JAK‘*AP(EXM““%f’
P s G
WOK L@@\(y Q\m&uuj\f( \{ﬁmﬂ\;i
/PA o Do L

,giyﬂNmQQKL |
| Adar el

3 e T (Rt
R %%—bigmﬂfiiﬂ,.

' Qm@\\/\z_p\,m L ove Re
e ,

W%



Sty agrefaw giaa
Central Admisizative Tisbuuzl
. "
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI]%UNAL, O § 3
GUWAHAT1 BENCH, GUWAHATI = JY
A FIETET 7TERIS 3 g gs
OA sewaheti Bench z = g&
Shri DEBASISH CHAKRABORTY . Applicant P
-V§- -2 o
Union Of India & Ors ..Respondents —-; 3
T £

A Reply to the written statements of the respondents —

1. That the applicant has gone through the written submission and
understood the contents thereof -

2. That in reply to statement in para — 2, it is stated that the respondent, Pr.
Accountant Geperal (Audit), Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh, Mizoram,
Shillong called for willingness from the staff of his office with a view for
placement of staff at newly created office at Guwahati vide Circular No. Esst-
1/Audit/4-8/97-98/2196 dt. 30.07.97. In pursuance of the said circular, I had
offered my willingness for posting at Guwahati and was transferred to
A G(Audit) Assam, Guwahati after accepting my willingness by the
respondent alongwith 16 (Sixteen) no. of officers (SOs/AAQs/Sr. AOs) in a
single list under O/D No. Esst-1/Audit/392 dt. 24.02.98. After placement, none
of the 14 SOs/AAOs is transferred back to their so called base office in the
same post except Shri J.Nandi, AAQ, (Sl. No. 16) transfer to Shillong at his
own request. However, a few of them were transferred to other stations on
promotion to higher posts of Audit Officer.

Further, the term “Guwahati Base Officer” used by the respondent in the

»case of Shri Subrata Sutradhar, SO(Audit) is not correct. Rather, as per his

[;promotlon order to the post of S.0. he belongs to Common Cadre Officer and

[ not “Guwahati base Officer”, since, the cadre in /0 SOS/AAOs/AOs/Sr. AOs

;'are ‘being jointly maintainied through a common gradation list by the Cadre

Controlling Authornity (1.e. Principal Accountant General (Audit) Meghalaya,

- Shillong, etc). Thus, the respondent’s concept of “Guwahati Base Officer”

does not hold good, secondly the applicant in his representation dated 09.12.05

served to the Cadre Controlling Authority, requested for clarification of the
points reproduced below :-

i) “The basis / Policy which guide my transfer to the O/O the A.G. (Audit)
Nagaland, Kohima leaving my seniors / juniors in common cadre untouched
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who are yet to serve their tenure at hard postings place viz. Kohima/Imphal
offices.

ii) Please specify the tenure of my present posting to A.G. (Audit) Nagaland,
Kohima, vis-a-vis order dt. 29.11.2005”.

But the respondent remained silent on those points in his letter No. Esst-
1/Audit/12-3/2005-06/3183-84 dt. 23.12.05 and ordered to release the
applicant immediately. Thus, the representation of the applicant as stated “duly
considered” is not correct. (Annexure -A ).

3. That in reply to statement in para — 3, it is stated that the transfer is
neither according to any principle nor in public interest. The same has been
issued on incorrect premises as explained above and as such is arbitrary. The
published norms, directives and letters and circulars prescribes rules of transfer
on seniority basis from common cadre from juniors. In the written statement in
OA NO.115/2006 (Shri S.U. Ahmed & Ors —vs-U.O.1 & Ors) the respondents
have stated the correct position as under<(i) (in para 2) .

" “Once a person is promoted to the post of S.0. and become
L part of conimon cadre of group B offic€in the A & E offices
‘ f of N.E. region, the office to which he belonged prior to
i such promotion is not relevant”.

Applicants has come to know that the applicants in O.A. No. 115/2006
had referred the case. of this applicant in their O.A. Copy of the written
statement in O.A. No. 115 is enclosed in Annexure - @

Annaxurus bo P Boad WS, conddmer  be colladed hama mot amclend .
4.  That in reply to statement in para — 6, it is stated that the service is in
“Indian Audit and Accounts Department”.

The statement of the respondent is not based on fact. In fact, one Officer
(Shri J. P. Deb) at SI. No. 7 of CCA’s O.D. No. Esst-1/Audit/80 dt. 01.06.92
was posted in Kohima office. Thus, the non availability of vacancy in that
office is not correct. This is a misstatement on the part of the respondent.

5.  That in reply to the statement made in para — 7, it is stated that
preference or willingness was offered by the respondent and the applicant has
only acted upon on that by submission of his consent for transfer to the newly
created office at Guwabhati in public interest.
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' " 6. That in reply to the statement made in para — 8, it is stated that the
applicant had served at hard station at Kohima for 15 years (approx.) as an
Auditor/Senior Auditor. Subsequently transferred to Shillong office on
promotion to the post of SO/AAQ’s of common cadre. The correctness of the
statement in para — 8 is denied.

The applicant is a common cadre officer and not “Nagaland Base
Officer” as explained at para — 2 above. He is not liable to be transferred out of
Guwahati as per norms in vogue. i.e. either from seniors/juniors officers in
common cadre. Hence the contention of the respondent is preoccupied,
fabricated and totally misleading and malafide.

7.  That in reply to statement in para — 9, it is stated that the contention of
the respondent is not correct. The bifurcation of combined Audit and Accounts
office took place in March 1984 Priof to that The posting of common cadre
officers { SOs/AAOs/ADs/Sr.AOs) Was regulated on 18 monthstenure basis to
the hard stations at Kohima and Imphal as per agreementmd.
between the Association and the Cadre Controlling Authority. After
bifurcation, of Accounts and Audit no transfer policy was formed either for
Audit or Accounts Officer till February 2000. The process of transfer / posting
has ‘been done as per the said agreement dated 10.4.74 in both stream.
However, only on_22.3 2000, the Cadre Controlling Authority of Accounts
offices has adopted a policy for transfer/ posting of their common cadre
officers 1n the same spirit of the agreement dated 10.04.74, but Cadre
Controlling Authority of audit offices in N.E. Region continued to follow {he
norms of the said agreement (10.4.74)_[till_date] and_still continuing on 18
months tenure basis [and the transfer/posting_are_being done_on 18 months
tenure basis]. Thus, there found no substantial difference between the policy
adOpted by Accounts offices and that of the Audit offices.

8.  That in reply to statement in para — 10, it is stated that there were 13
common cadre officers (SOs/AAQs) stationed at Kohima office who had
rendered their services ranging 1 to 13 years ( upto 1999). Despite their
repeated representation to transfer out them from Kohima, the CCA did not
pay mutigate to their grievances. However, this issue was placed before the
Hon’ble C&AG of India during his visit to Kohima in November, 1999. The
matter was heard by the Hon’ble C&AG and expressed his views that the
CCA at Shillong should maintain a roster of those officers serving in the hard
station Kohima ( Nagaland ) and transfer the willing SOs/AAOs at least two
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®  of them to their office of choice every year. The CCA had acted upon in right

perspective and transferred 16 no. of AAOs/AOs/Sr. AOs from Nagaland
offices and substituted by common cadre officers from other offices viz.
Guwahati, Shillong and Agartala etc (Annexure & & € ). till October 2005.
These substitute officers were also transferred back by placing next Junior
officers of the common cadre. Now in November, 2005 the applicant was
suddenly picked and choosen for transfer back to Kohima office leaving his
seniors/ juniors AAQ’s in common cadre list untouched on the plea of
“Nagaland based Officer”. This transfer has not been following norms and has
been made to accommodate others. (Annexure - G).

9.  That in reply to statement in para — 11, it is stated that the applicant begs
to state that his representation dt. 9.12.2005 had sought clarification from the
respondent No. 2 in regard to the basis of transfer of the applicant leaving his
seniors / Juniors untouched in the common cadre list who have never served in
any hard station like Kohima or Imphal and also the tenure of posting in
Kohima. The respondent remained silent on the same points rather ordered for
his release immediately. As such, it is stated that applicant’s request was
summarily rejected by the CCA without application of his mind and by non
speaking order.

10. That in reply to statement in para — 12, it is stated that as explained
above there is no difference between Accounts and Audit for the present issue.

11. That in reply to statement in para — 13, it is stated that as per set norms
adopted by the CCA, all constituents of common cadre officers (
SOs/AAQOs/AOs/ Sr. AQs) are to serve the hard posting place of Kohima or
Imphal once for a tenure of 18 months and be repartriated after completion of
the tenure. The applicant submitted a list of officers posted to Kohima office
on 18 months tenure to depict the norms followed by the CCA and then
another list to show the officers of common cadre who has never served the
hard posting places. The respondent’s contention that the respondents are not
bound to transfer “Nagaland based officers” from Nagaland after two periods
of 18/24 months is not correct. A list of so called “Nagaland based officer”
who were posted to Kohima / Imphal office and transferred back to Guwahati
/ Shillong office after completion of fixed tenure of 18 months is annexed. It is
evident from the list that the tenure of 18 months applicable to all officers of
thé common cadre TITespective of base oifices and the comncept of “Nagaland
based officers” 1s vague, unrealistic and does not reflect true picture.
(Annexure- _ .p)
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12. That in reply to statement in para — 14, it is stated that the respondent
contended that the decision of the Hon’ble C AT, Guwahati in the case of
Shri Tridip Ranjan Dey, in OA No. 86 of 1996, who is a member of the
Accounts Stream has no bearing in this case. In this context, the applicant
humbly submit that “Accounts” and “Audit” are the two streams under the
administrative control of IA & AD headed by the Hon’ble C & AG of India.
Moreover, the norms of promotion /transfer/ posting of common cadre officers
of both “Accounts” and “Audit” stream in NE Region 1s same.

Further more, the applicant also like to cite the decisioin of the Hon’ble
CAT Guwabhti at para 3 of the aforesaid OA which read as below:-

“The contention of base office rased by the respondent in respect of
posting and transfer of AAOs 1s unfounded. No other transfer policy has been
shown by the respondent apart from the above. Further, the appointment letter
of the applicant also does not show that AAOs are compulsorily liable to be
transferred to their base office, on the other hand, they have all North Eastern
Region transfer liability.”

“Tt 1s a result of misconception of the aforesaid “Base office” transfer
policy which is not applicable to the transfer and posting of AAOs” ( Para 4 of
OA 86 of 1996).

Since the case of Shri Tridip Ranjan Dey, AAO of Accounts stream and
applicants is in of Audit stream with similar policy, above decision of the
Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati has very much relevance to the case of the applicant
and thus has statutory binding on the respondents of the audit stream also.

Further, the applicant begs to cite an example of class- 1 officers ( IA &
AS cadre) serving in [A & AD. In respect of the Class — 1 HO the Class-1
officers, their initial appointment as Asstt. Accountant General to any offices
are done by the C &AG of India who bears the All India transfer Liabilitics
and serves Audit or Accounts offices on a tenure basis. The C & AG’s office
maintains a Common _gradation list for the purpose of promotion tomer
post / grade. Full administrative Control over transfer / posting / deputation /
ACRs etc. in tespect of class -1 offices lies with the C & AG’s office at Delhi.
Evidently, the C& AG’s office New Delhi is regarded as their base office
because of the full administrative control lies with C & AG of India and
Kolkata/ Delhi /Mumbai / Shillong / Kohima efc. offices be regarded as their

R
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®  field offices. Similarly in NERngOH Shillong is fictionally the base offlces
for Sos/AAQs efc.

13. That in reply to statement in para — 15, it is stated that the applicant
humbly states that the respondents had no set transfer policy in respect of
transfer posting of common cadre officers since 1971 while independent
combined Audit and Accounts office created in N.E. Region and also after the
bifurcation of Audit and Accounts ( A & E ) office in March 1984 except an
agreement dt. 10.07.74 made between staff Association and CCA at Shillong.
The respondents should be put to strict proof by submitly any set of transfer
posting policy approved by the appropriate higher authority of the Department.

14. That in reply to statement in para — 16, it is stated that the concept of
‘Base office (s)’ is unfounded. Shri Sutradhar on completion of 18 months
tenure was transferred back to Guwahati office to Kohima by the respondent
No. 1 at the request of the Seceratary, Group B officers association (Audit),
Guwahati office (letter No. CAA/Gr.B/32 dt. 10.03.2006). (Annexure - F )

15.  That n reply to statement in para — 17, it is stated that the statement of
the respondent has no relevancy to the contention of the applicant expressed at -
para — 4.15 of OA. The applicant begs to submit that the word used by the
respondent “Nagaland Based Officers”, “Guwahati Based Officers” etc. has no
footing and therefore misleading. No where in the appointment order or
promotion order of AAOs/Aos/Sr. Aos and also in common gradation list
(maintained by the CCA) such words are founded. Each and every promotion

order of SOs/AAOs/AQs/Sr. AOs rather mentioned that common cadre

officers are liable to be transferred to any audit offices located in N.E Tegion.
Moreover, the concept of “Base office” is unfounded by the hon ble CA. T,

‘Guwahati (OA No. 86 of 1986)

However, the applicant felt himself victimized by the administrations
impugned transfer order which was issued by “Pick and choose policy”,
leaving so many AAOs above and below the applicant in common gradation
list untouched who had never served_the hard_station Kohima/Imphal offices.
This is a case of total discremination and malafication.

16. That in reply to statement in para — 18, it is stated that the arbitariness is
the foundation of the transfer order that has been passed violating all norms
laid down.
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17. That in reply to statement in para — 19, it is stated that the contentation of
the respondent has hurt the sentiment of the applicant. To the respondent, staff
welfare or welfare of their families does not bear any cognizance. The
applicant had no mind to block the repartriation of Shri S.Sutradhar, SO,
(Audit) to join Guwahati office on completion of his tenure in Nagaland. The
respondent could have rightfully sent any other officers Juniors/Senior to the
applicant (as per followed norms in gradation list who has never served
Nagaland in a view to bring back that officer to Guwahati. Instead, the
respondent took wrong stand to turn down the applicants rightful request and
ordered for his release from Guwahati office to join Guwabhati office passing
non speaking rejection order. Thus the respondent had acted unreasonably and
with motivation. The observation referring to my mother is most unbecomming
of the respondents in view of the welfare end of Indian Constitution and Indian
family and society. It is considered a solemn duty of the son to look to the
mother more so in this old age. It is most unfortunate that the applicant has
received such response from the respondents. This speaks of strong basis of the
respondent against the applicant.

18. That in reply to statement in para — 20, it is stated that the applicant with
due submission like to point out that the cadre controlling the Authority at
Shillong 1issued a circular vide no. Esst-1/Audit/1-51/2005-06/22 dt.
20.04.2006 asking from ‘Group — B’ officers of common cadre (Sr.
AQOs/AQOs/Aa0\Os/Sr. Os) in connection with seperation with common cadre in
N.E. region offices, which will take effect from 01.06.2006. Accordingly the
applicant has exercised his option for Guwahati office and the same was
accepted by the Cadre Controlling Authority at Shillong. Copy of circular and
option paper enclosed as (Annexure - @/

19. That in reply to statement in para — 21, it is stated that in view of
fact/statement stated in the foregoing paras, the applicant felt that faimess of
the Administrative Justice was not observed and respondents own set of rules
ignored.

20. That in reply to statement in para — 22, it is stated that under the facts
and circumstances mentioned above, the applicant most humbly and fervently
prays that your Lordship may be pleased to look into the matter
sympathetically and be also pleased to set aside and quash the impugned
transfer order and for this act of your kindness, thus humble applicant shall
remain grateful and be highly obliged.



Verification

I Debasish Chakraborty S/O Late Dinabandhu
Chakraborty aged about 54 years verify that the statements in
para— 1 to 22 are true to my knowledge.

Date :- Qé.Of-Q—U?? | @L&L\M@\ﬁjﬂ%”%_

Place:- QL{ kol . Signature
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present biturcation process ls also o !onb pending dcnmnd g)l"llu. Gy

m;socmlmn IUis stated by the upphmul lh.ll the option is nmnduloly bul the

v fnt.t IS, Hmt ilu. np(mn 15 uul mandatory, lhc adn
., ';f o ]

nmslmnon ]ms Salled, for the

oy b, )--l-

Ny Y Ol
i upuuu lu pust liu. t.unu..nu.d olficery Wihe ulhu.s ol‘lhur prcfcrcnu.. us fur us®

puaqiblu und mlmmiauulivc!y Luuvcnicnl lu cusc sonu.body docs Jiol exercise
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o That with regurdy o the stulenenls nde in purugl.lph -6.3.1 of the instunt
npp!lcahuu, the unswcrmg !{cspunduns beg to slnlc that the trunsfer of the |

e 3 RiulT from one AU office to mnother i dum. by the Cadie zobiralling
e e SR

uulhonty ou the b'lSIS s of the rcqmrcmcnt in

transfer no dcpulnllou ullow

giled | Le

the respeclive ofticey For such
ance js ndnussmlc nl e

sent because this transfer
lability js an cslubllshcd condmun |

aid down in the promotion mdu which is

duly ncc.cplcd by (Hlu, olllccrs Who I e chn pmnmlcd us 5.0/

. .sonw.udb e
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5. lhul wilh e mls 1o Hu. slatenents mide | in p.uugluph .32 of llu. nstant

pondenty I!LL' to-stute that the pointy i
the [)LlI[IUHCH do not have ¢ any merit

npp[u.nlmn Hu. nmwu:ny RL ,Ld by

The pnslmg, and tranglor nl (u .
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IS given i (he Gradation List,
.mpmnimcnl of promotion
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u.lu, .w mun!mnul “ubove The date- of

to the respeclive above
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' are concerned,
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'i'lml with 1‘cgm'ds (o the statements made in paragraph -6.3.3 fthc instant

upplu.ullon fhe nnswering Ruspumlu.tq hc.g to state ihnl Hn. quutmn nl
: REETA F e '
pioblcms as mentioned by lhs.. p(.ut.ovcxs docs not aris¢ as 1\, w.try into the

cadre ulter lakuq,?promouon (o the posl of Section Officer is donc s p:rlthcar
“ own will and after acecplance of the cond‘itlons of the transfer linbililics o any

~of the offices of the N.E. Region. As rcmrds senicrity to the Gr.C eadre the

[

n.:,pm\dcnt bcb to state that it is donc us er thc cxxslmb rules and ic;,ulalmn
* oftho cadro, T S ' '

. T
© That with rcgurds to the slatementls made in paragraph - 6 3.4 of lhc instant

~application, the unswumb Rcspondcms b(,[, to stale that the 1ppomtmenl /

N !1
'“plomulmn o the pusl ol Accountant u.lulw to dr.C (,ud:u usu! W

' pacscm scparauon of common Group ‘B’ combxgcd drc : llcncc, the

rcspandcnls have no comment lo offer. -

] p————

LR [ .I‘ ‘.'

I‘hut wn!h rcb.uds lo lhc stnlcmcntq madc in namg,ra.ph -0. 3 5 of lhc u,slavt

application, the mswum;c RCHPUIMILHH b(:g, to stale that lhn, tmnsfu& of the

G officials e done on the basis of the condition lmd down in the

promotion order ns stated nhove in o 6.3.3

9, That walh u.g,u:ds tu l!u, s[ul“*uunl*& i u!c in pm.n;,r.\pn -0.3. 6 ul l!u, :nul At

ﬁpplicuuon the answumg RL&}JOIIUCHIS bcb to stalc Umt the 'mlmn was takr‘n

) AER ER A !
us per Ilou b‘c CAls 01dcr Ilcnc rcspondcnl" have no Lommcnlq to offcr

l\..;.,",[

10+ "That with regurds to the stalements made in paragreph -6.3.7 of the instant

i

applicntion, the answering Respondents beg to state that since the facts a He not -

related to the present policy of separution of Group *I3’ Cadre, the 1cspond(.nl
huve no comments.”

11, Fhat with regards Lo the statements made in paragraph -6.3.8 of the instant

applicalion, the answering Respondents bey to state that since it is not related

1o the policy & principle of the Ofo the Comptioller & Auditor Generai of
Idin npplicable in the ALGL oftices in the North East, the respondents have
P " . ho conuments o ofler.

12,

That with regurds (o the statements made in paragraph -G, 4 of the instant

npplication, the nuswum;_, Respondunts beg (o state that the Conmments have

alveady veen stuted in the foregoing pm'ugmphs.
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That with regards (o the slatements made in paragraph -6.5 of the instant b

application, the answering Respondents beg to state that the point raised by

et

the petitioners with regard to the comparative strength is not correct.
However, a correct comparative statement strength of the (A&E) offices of B

N.E. Region for the purpose of separation of common Gr'B’ cadre.

=
RE o P et L

A copy of the statement of separation of
common Gr ‘B’ Cadre is annexed herewith

and marked as ANNEXURE-D.

14.  That with regards to the statements made in paragraph -6.6 of the instant
application, the answering Respondents beg to state that the comments have

already been stated against the foregoing paragraphs. ~ !

15. That with fegards to the statements made in paragraph -6.7 of the instant
application, the answering Respondents beg to state that the points raised by
the petitioners have no merit. However, the views of the Director (Legal) have
been misinterpreted by the petitioner. The contention of the Director is that
afler coming to the common cadre consequent upon promotion as Section
Officer, Base office concept is not applicable. Hence, common cadre of Gr.i3
oflicers of all the offices in the North East offices is applicable. As such,
everything is to be decided with reference to the seniority of the respective
cadre irrespective of the base office. Hence seniority-cum-preference and base
office concept cannot work together. The actual wording used by the Dircctor

(Legal) is as under:-

“The cadres of Group B officers in all the Civil Audit Offices in N.E.
Region béing common, the allocation of officers to the ‘Base Office’ i.c.
the Office from which such officer passed the SOGE, ignoring the option
already exercised may not be legally sustainable, as the coneept of
‘Common cadre’ and ‘Base Office’ do not go together. Ofﬂ.ccl's.can he
allocated only as per their option. In ease it is not possible to ajlacate ns

per his option, allocation can be made as pey other agreed criterlen,”

16.  That with regards to the statements made in paragraph -6.8 of the Instant
application, the answering Respondents beg to state that the six AAOs sought

for reversion to lower post which is under process.
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‘ A8, That w;lh n.g:udla Lo {hl. \huunum made i paragraph =78 of the instant
e g ‘.\ll;phcigll;;a;a the unswum;, Ruponduals beg to state thal no, mmt:;. “UW-%-V:{'
HRTE ‘a‘s nee } i combined cudre from SO onwmds 0 scpatate combmcd nm{mlmn
- list is muml‘mu.d by the cadre wnlmllmg, ‘uthority in m}wu of Giroup "B
N ullu,:,la of N\.l alfices of NI Region, The Grounds 7.1 to, 7 v set forth in ‘
i b lhc mt;lunt upphuullun are not lu\.xb\u in law, ~.w,ll us all im,b% uml those ire i

20,

21,

L '_'r o

QPR A T e - e
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‘Chat with regards o the statements made in parngraphs 7.4 10 7.7, 7.9 and
7.40 of the instunt applleation, the numvering Renpondents hep, Lo atide thnt in
view of the %position Cexplained in - pic.ccdmb p.\munph,, the grounds

!ncnlim\p Ly these paras have 1o mu.ﬂ and may picuau\ to digmissed with

.\nl

not good grounds al all and same are : liable 1o be lC_]CClL.'J

'u

Thnt wuh 1ci,mds o Lhc statements made in p.uuuaph -8 of the instant

! 'f) )"'rl“‘ '5‘}1]1—\}‘ i

upphculmn the answering Iiuapuml iy beg o state that it hng ulwm y been
'umdu LlCIH to the respective Associntions vide Tetter dated. 30,3.2006 and
Puri5 u('hc:ldqu.ulct letier dalud 13.04.06 that the cad:c scpnmuon has Lo be
Zdunu on_the basts 'of the 5uuumy -cum-preferenee mupulm of the buase

'olhu. qmu, after LUHHHL o the common cadre of Gr.b officers i

E SO/AA()/A()/S: AQ, there is no coneept of (he base uihu. and the officers we

~ liable to bL posted inany office in the Morth Bast, Fhis is abways mentioned i

their pmnmlmn orders. No separade trestinent cin he given !U the puulmnus

!
i

which will be aguinst the spml of the pohcy of the Cadre %pamlmn R

A copy of the said Policy iy annexcd

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-]

That with regards to the stadements mude in

application the mswuuu, respondents have no comments to offer,

That with regards to the statements made in paragraphs 10 and It of the
instant application, the answering Respondents beg to state that it beeame

necessary (o separate the uuslm!J common cadre of Gr.'13" officers of A&l

oflices in lhc North Last Region functioning under the C&AG for the

purposes of conducting Akl functions of each of the states of N Region is

Fair and transgorent wid tuken in to considerntion the larger common interest

of the combined eadve | Tronsfor & posting Iy nffected with the aho of creating

pmu[,:.\p'i 9 in the inskont
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s posted at Naoaland -

S/ Shri

Ranjit Paul, 4 AO

Kiran Sashi Das. AAQ
Dhiren Ch. Paul, ANO

Alok Acharjee, AAO
Swapan Dey, AAO

Bijoy Bhusan Dev. AAO
Diptenduy Ch:lkl‘:lhnt"l}. AANO
Au.:l Ch. Dutta, ANO
SumitKr. Paul, AAO

Mridul Kanti Hore. ANQ
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howeEnee-®

S0 called “Nagaland Based™ officer posted outside Nagaland
S/ Shri
o Tapan Rove AAQ

2. Biplab Dhar, AAQ

"

Bikash Rov, AAO

40 Bimal K. Bhowmick. AAQ
S0 Tapan Haldhar, AAO

6. Sahades .(ihush. AAQ

7. Kutubdin Borbhuivan, AAQ)
N Dawajesh Ranjan Saha, AAO
9. Bipul Che Nath, AAO

HIL Gopen Sarkar. AAQ

F1. Subhash Ch. Chakraborty, AAQ
SAmalendu Chakraborty. AAO
13, Subrata Dey. AAQ »

T, Dharamdhar Kakoti. AAO

ek T
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. 7 AAOS!SOS/AO}:‘:/SE' AOs transferred out from Nagaland %
’ . SISri

1. 'Sadha.n Sarkar Sr. AOs’
B. Doley o .

2
i " 3 B Basumatay ‘

4. P.C.Das "
 Subhash Ch. Chakraboty ~ AO
'éGopen Ch. ISarkar | 81 A | ,

DiMita | - A ,
A'KSaha ] ko

1K Halds | | 1 Sr.AQ.
T . Ranjlt Kr. Paul ; ALO

o

© o N O

1, KS.Das - A
2 ..DC Paut T pAO
; 13! i AAcharjeei gl l' . AAO
R _SKDey,' i AAO '

=

| !
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7 15 BB Deb| o AAO
I 18 Mk Hore i . AAD |
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"CIVILIAUDIT ASSOCIAT {ON, AAO'S / SO'S (CIVIL) S

\
1,{"3‘5{ Jlé' (Recognived as ;s C.O8 (RS 1, Rules, 14993 | o
HFFICE OF THE ACCOUNT \\1 GFMERAL (AUDEID), ASSAM ‘
i ,!_.4 }:‘ LI BELTOUA GOV ALIATT - 781 029,
ti_gaﬁ{jrrj'— AN

‘ ! No CAA/Gr. B2 P HOM03 20006
“ L fl * d v }
!

:_!}ii To. . 1
i T S S o

" - The Principal Accountant Gencit { \udit) Moghalay cte
; _ Shillong, \

(Through Frincipal Acenuntant General {Audit) fescam )

Subject: Dd.w 1 repatriation of Section Officess yaferred Lo

P ‘ Ofo The AGL{ARdi, Nagaland

N Sir,

$ Fam to stte that 3 section ofticers vzl Shii S sutradhar 2P Das R and
" 3.P.Haloi rcqpcchw.ly frony the O/ The P ALG Awdin (s dransterred and posied 1o the iy

7 The AG ( Andit) Nagaland presen: Iy under the orders of iepatiiziion o their base office Guwahati.

.j: vide CCA Q.0.No Est-FAudit 115 i 2% 11.05

The prmu\ of tepattiation ol ihe
been halted as the Accountant Generad (Aqdind Nazsadand by
+ - their present assignment,

abhove mentioned olficers however, has
as oot been releasad them i date fmm

: The ofticers were s
of 18 months but already compleicd 1w
mandatory pariod of 1N month

sdenies ||u| pastod e the ont atation tor a Gxed 1o wre

s 29 omonth e oeore e 6 iwanths rom e

3
. Apart from the Fiemed bundern oo samtining wo establishments, these
1y ransfer mvolvcd distocation of familics. failure to Jook after aiting and infirm parents, failure in
':3;%“\1\{;\1)&&:11&1 responsibility of looking afic, mnul) ad ap bringing of children ete. The mordin
1 L clay ofrepalrlalton 1s added to suftering of the ARSI
PR s |
¥ o "" .
Dl . .
«,,5’ -4 ';: : In view of the abeve | would request you kindly to look into the marer

sympathcuca!ly and causc necessary action so as to cnsure that concerned officers are released
" from their prcsenl assignment wnlhout any further defay. ?

R © Yours faithfully,

¥
- N L £ W,—-—-—-—«
S <x: 1 FE R 7
3 B '%}igiin Lo General Secretary
[ LR ’
f.‘?\ AN
- B
; Memo NO CAA/GI’ B/33-34 Date. 10/03/2006
it j Copy forwardcd for information to:
!

1 O/o The Prmc1pa| Accountaut General {Aadit) Asaam
Guwahati

0/0 The A.G.(Audit) Nag,aland Kohir .
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Statement show g the comimen ¢
their re

tririation.

Name of the Officers
transferred

-S/Shyi

U.Rahaman
SO/AWAssam

(£

Saradindu Pyl

SO_/_/_\_ %\5331:11___
tayanta Ghosh
SO/Au/Assam

wbre ollicer’s nae

Rl it ot b e b aliec, | Gast 1‘-;-,,!5&:7--;%5“5'{

R S

bl
b

—_—

MwNEXORE-S .

T.Gopal Singh
'SO/Aw/Meghalava

Jayanta Baran Ruy
SOIAWAganala

0 Saradindu Paul — 7 7
AAQ/AuNavaland

7 A.Bijoy Singh
SO/AWManipur .

Kamalakhva Doy

{OMwMeghaloya
Om Prakash Upadhyay

SC YAuMan ipu_r

o
'
1 -
!' * iy v
LI
e
no.
T
AL
I
g it :,
By ‘iﬂ:;..f% L
Ahagy b
e .
i

o

Sudipta s (]-upl:
SO/Au/Nagaland

iy

Sy el

h" .
IR
£Li y,
|

e

o
iéhﬁd-ﬂ

Samiren Chakraborty
SO/AuMNagaland

Ix

o
n

P.C Burmah |
AAOQ/AuMNapaland

'; ;»] 4 0- -

1B

i3

B.K.Chanda
AAQ/AuMNagaland

Frhaske xa

Biswadecp Chakraboryy
SO/Au Assam

hL]
v

A5
!

Swapan Bose
SO/AWAssam

Subrata Mazumdar
SO/AuiAssam

<1 L.Birendray Singh
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slecsindg pesting in hard phtces and

| Viee g N of the OfTicers 'i Wder No & e
| repantringed o | e .
B s n R
T S‘;\up:m hor. Dey Essti-Audie47
Lo ~,_@_.--\_(%’;\u{l\l;t;._:;ulz_lnq o dined 235 2000
Rangit Kr.Paul o
/\f\(lf':\u‘an;_:zllm_ul me
T Ranaaadhir Singhuﬁu B I\‘\I!:]fl\thfli/‘l?
AA AwNagalind J_dated 26/06/2001 :
O [ Riedsi Das T T e
. _AA(__{.f:'f\_lllNggE;l!‘:isid ‘ 1 '
:{'l_:i;\idrnﬁakmim_ & 1@7/“/\7.&?1755& o
. AAYAWShillong / § dated /1172001
Binoy Kr Das 5 Essti-1/Audiv206
_______ AUAWASam ] dated 4.3.2000
:‘\'l'l_{:nn;:[ Kn.Kar Esst- A udivon

AN AW ANam

Aok Acharjee
CANOARR e
Babul Ch. s
FPSOG Assam
_.i-i”\-h.lf.l“ﬂ;lil.‘vlt‘hill’jL‘iL‘. -
SOAU AR
Subhash Kumar
SO A Agam
Srechant gl
SYAWA sLim
Nani Gopal 150t
LA ASm

! .]Ll.\:illl:lﬁ(_‘thn.\'lig
LN )-",~\m’N:lg:lI:t_nd

U Rahanyn
) ; AN AW Assam

Jayanta Ghosh

SO/AuwManipur

S()Mu/N;_li:ui;md.

S()/x\g_/_l\j;:_nipur

Bhasidhar [alo]
SO/Au/Assam

Binoy Kr Das

Nirmal Deori
SO/Au/Assam

SOAWNagaland
Manasij Chakma
SO Nagaland

Bilip Kr. Dhar
SO/Auw/Assam

1Y
ot

Swapan Kr, Bose

T.Rozi Kr. Singh

.

SO/AuManipur

DOAWNagaland

| Rupen K, Kakor
- 20w Manipur

Sarit Kr (.‘hnudhur;_h

dited 26620002

(iil

P Essi- 2 Andi o
P dared 20,5 2003

(IU

1 |Es:ﬂil:|;.-\'lltlil:"$\'i)
dated 138 00
o

_...I y -

Bast-lAudid 2
dated 3112 202

Cﬁcmrd)
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